v

Cady Nelville, . 2,309,753
(Surname.) (Christian name in {dll.) (Army serial number.)
Pvt Co G, -28th Inf.
: > (Rank and organization.)
State your relationship to the deceased..-££2 24 7
Do you desire the remains brought to the United States? Lo

(Yes or no.)

If remains are brought to the United States, do you
“ish them interred in a national cemetery? (Yes or no.) .

ou desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give full informa-

tion below as to where they should be sent: §
[ (Name 'ol person to receive remains.) (Express office.) (Telegraph office.)
> (Number and street.) . '(C y or town.) (State.)
N (Sign here) %a/s/).—{ iy e a/o/‘/z( :
(Number and street or rural route.) (City, town, or post omct;..) (State.)
Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. 3—6713
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‘.
G.R.S. Form #114-B . ] -
i _;:' : // o 7 ,\;)TD
}( el gl DED Melville W. y, - : (.1‘ 3

Nm .-4.--.0---ofou -\-7 S --t'oo-:,!?i-i --------- N I . T LI I RSy
/ Pvt. ; 2509753‘7’

RAI‘H(; ----- .o-:__) ----- s 00 s8 00 6 sv e g et snns RIAL- -------- seassevssrrand Aa e l/// |

e 4 Tesé—206h 2ut LHN Lo
nxnsm}s &fORGANIZATION L e T (-*.( L L e 4{ ...... ‘6, "féﬂ N

/
STATE FROM WHICH HE CAIE.... ?L,. .. R DU . S T A

|

F e a Y ™ e : !

{ (},«Lf/l v 1 ‘.._/l-‘#;// /% /<) 4 /|
MEDALS OR DECORATIONS AWARDED, : 4 o f) : 19 20 (4 oW
(/Lﬁﬁ?’,-rir«-f {, Vo e 4 { & 5 FEA:. N i

FIN% GRAm chTION.- 20 b amd b e s ..Al| e n ..’36'. llllllll 11.; llllllll F ...... !
Date Grave Row Block |

\9\ * (\{ R A TRl N I s o T g, 4

Cemetery

Rxa‘wd : ' ' .

uaﬂ- ‘l \J#&
2y MM S 44
/ -" ” ‘«
237865 fARK. <<




G.R.S. FORM NO. 1t -y . EUFCHATEAD

REPORT OF DISINTERUENT AND REBURIAL.

Remains of:

Neme: CADY Melville We @;?%@/
Ran_k: . pnknown i ) | Organization: Unknown .
Disinﬁemgnt and Reburial made by Group Unit
Disinterred (Date) : From: (Give complete location)
14th March 1919 h Grave j#2 Battle Area Cemetery

ROMAGNE, MEUSE 35 NE 308.2 E 285.2 N

- — i o | ——

Reburied (Date) : in: !Give compliete locawion) i*} S

14th March 1919 Grave #147 Sec #1 Plot #3

~

Amer B/A Cemetery #1232

ROMAGNE,MEUSE 35 NE 308 E 285 N -

o —— . ——— ———— ] SA_Y T V- S e, o o T L, b = W S—

-

Report as to nature of orizinal burial and coacition of body upon disinterment :

Burial very poor, body badly decomposeds

- - —

Was one identificatiorn taz found upon the body? No
What other means of identitication were found on the body! None

)

e A pot— - — —— i e —

-

B : St __.\AJED_HA.E}USS-S —

Note:

If upon disinterment, effects are found uvon bodies, they will be promotly
sent tec the Effects Depot direct as is required by G.0: 170, G.H. 2, 1918,,
after bsing carefully axamined for cluse to idewmiity in doubiiul cases, notation

whereof will be made and reported to Chief, Graves Registration Service.

Supervised by: Lt Wright. y R.H. ROSENTHAL

~—iBe Znd Lieut. Q.M.C.U.S.A.
C.0. Group. Unit




V2 :

Wew York

GOLD STAR MOTHERS PILGRIMAGE

 8.85.REPUBLIC,MAY 13,1930

Saratoga County

Hame ¢ Urs, Caroline Cady

Addresss Route No.2, Greenfield Center,N.Y. (R.R.Station Greenfield,NY)

Route: Delaware & Hudson R.R. Albany, New York Central R.R.,New York

Lve.Greenfield, D&H, Train No.l80 739 A, May 12
Ar,Saratoga Springs,D&H Te55 AM,,llay 12 y
Lve " - * Train No.68 . 8406 AN, ,lay 12 |
Ar . Albany L » 9,18 AN, ,lay 12
Lve - N¥C,Train No,.70 9,45 AMK.,lay 12
Ar.New York (Gd,Cente.Terminal) 2,00 PJM.,liay 12 (

Accommodationss Coach Greenfield to Albany
, Parlor Car Seat Albany to New York

Elapsed Time: 6 hours 21 minutes /7/







Q. M. C. Foru No. 487. ——
Approved Nex. 8, 1915. Y

03—337

SYNOPSIS OF COMMUNICATION RECEIVED AND INDORSED OUT.

DATED :
FROM:

TO:

July 2, 1919. DATE RECEIVED IN July 21, 1319.

krs. May H. Cady, Greenfield Center, faratoga, Co. N.Y.

War Department, Washington, D.C.

Requests a full report in the case of Pvi. Helville Ceady,
#2,309,753, Co. M. 23rd Infantry, reported buried Oct. 27,
1918. Requests a record of deceased seldier from Aug. 31,
1918. It is also desired if possible, the names and ad-
dresses of one or two soldiers in the seme company .




Znd Ind.
)h mswer refor to file Ho, 293,3(Cady, Mlville, ¥)<Cemeterial

' emoo Qmrternsster Genaral, July 24, 1919~- %o The Adjutant Gemeral of the
A inmmm. 201 Cady, Melville Vomnl, July 17, 1919).
' The report of plage of burial of the above named selier,
70 Ul nt yot been received in this of fice.
,;/ By authori ty of the m—-mmu
“ ;/'”?,;. \
' flf ) ; Hs Re Iomly,
pLi o mjor, Quartermaster Oorps.
',f'“
/




WNameBZe s Cady, Mrs Caroline

Paris Hétel

<L
Home aa’dress....................._Ronte....;i{...Greanfield,. Center, Saratoga.County, New York. . .
=5y,

Party B Grouprgmerer —o = = . /it S/S REPUBLIC

MAY 23rd,1930.

Date of arrival . Date of departure § « REPUBLIC-Jdune4-I930

Relationship Mother

Name of deceased CADY, Melyille W

Rank Pyt Organization €0, G, 28th Inf

Cemetery . Meuse-Argorme




REMARKS

Desires guarters With Mrs, GUR : |
x i : 5 TLER nertha B, f7 1a 1
Saragota Springs, Saragota Co, W.Y. !?See Gr: Six:l)RitOhle F1., Route /I,




IRy 31, 1919,

War Department,
The Adjutant General 0£fice,
Washington, D. C.

. & Greenfield Center, ! \\‘S:h
Saratoga, Co. N. Y. E

reported wounded and in a hbospital.

On Océober,l4, 1918, he was reported as missing in action
and again on the 28th. Which is correct. The casual list had him reporte
as killed in action. A short time agto we received & telegran stating
he was dead cause and death to be determined.

Indirectly we learned he had been promoted to Sergeant. The
Casual 1list had his name under Corporal Please correct this statement.

I have written twice to Chief of Staff Base Hospital 43, Camp
Gordon, Georgia, but I have received no reply . Is this the co:rect
add?ess.

The below items are very confusing and conflicting. Please

explain also send correct complete record of Melville W. Cady of Co. G,

28th Infantry, serial number 2309753, QJ
On July 18, 1918, he was reported missing in action, later

If the engagements and plesces stationed since March 31, 1918,
of Co. G, 28th Infantry have come over please send me & coDY.
i I want to £ind out how when and where wounded date and place
of burial? i
It had been eight months and I feel that you have by this time
most of this information on hand I wish this could be looked up and fully
reported I'feel that it should be dome?

Yours truly,
liiss Iy H. Cady



AoGe 201 {Melville Ve Cady) lst Ind. HRO=HMS
Burial Records Sectiom.

War Dep'te, Ao CGa Oey July 30, 1919 P0 the quartermaster Gemaral's Offlce,
Cemetorisl Branche

1. For location of the burisl place of kelville V. Cady, Gompeny Gy
28th Inf, :

nyomrotthostmmam.

“1""" ?i \.\-Of:éw

Adjutant General.
Synopsis made.




g
e
S\ -
.
. e
\\

) A A \‘-\
" ”:mtn-m
1le W \,
W rofer to. :l;h Hoe RﬂJlMﬂ‘. B T o 43 Adjusant o1 (REFERENOE:
201 Melville W. Oady, July 30th, 1’1’)5 _

m.rmuummm

1 Es Re lamly,
. mjor, Quartermaster Gorpas
o]



% %ﬂ/u&d (ﬁ-

R AL

\)\ v © 256
NAME Mrs. Garoline Cady
w[mm@\t N 1 41990

HOME Greenfield Center, Saratoge County, .
R.R. w.c,‘i':""&‘ﬁm\ ¢ 1 Qo*i
STATION

TRAIN #

CAR #

BERTH OR SEAT

T

DETHL




WAR DEPARTMENT
PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS & WIDOWS
225 WEST 34TH ST. N.Y., N.Y., Room 901

OFFICIAL BUSINESS

4 arobine

PENALTY FOR PRIVATE USE TO AVOID
PAYMENT OF POSTAGE $300.
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INTERNATIONAL SERVICE |

Between two of the finest
“Terminals in America

[ T TR T TR ==

THROUGH PULLMAN CARS

611 aa)f and night trains
between Ne'a? ork & Montreal.

ST

TR LTI L [T

|
|
|
]
i
|
Printed in U. S. A. J










Itinerary of Perty "B". Mouse-Argomne Group.

Sailed at midnight May 18-14 on S5&¢ REPUBLIC, sccompanying 2¥th
Division. Party "g" also on board.

Lte Cole 8+ W Winfree in charge.

May 24th. Disenbarked at Southampton, inglend. Those desiring
visited Eritish Legion Bazeer in afternoon.

Mgy 26th. Reosption end luncheon in Westminster Hall. Visited
Hestminster Abbey where Offieinl Wreath was ladd on tomb of the
British Unimown Seldier. mmmnwm
Offieial nreath waa laid,

Msy 26th., Vieited Brookwood Cametery.

May 27th. Sighteeeing tour and shopping in lLemdon. BEvening trein
to Hmrwich. Night boet to Antwerp, Belgium.

Moy 28ths. Train to Brussels. Sightseeding and in after-
noon. &vmmamﬁumawtsm American
inbassedor, at 8:00 .

20th. Visited Mewse-irgonue Cemetery. Coapt. R« B rield in
:grp Mlvﬂﬂumml i 1

June lst. Heturned to Paris.
June Znd. Morning and afternsen sighteeeing in Parie.

June Srd. Morning shoppiag. Afterncen coremenies at Are de
Triomphe .
June 4th, Barly trein to Cherbourg. He-embarked om 59 REFUBLIC, ™

Mrs. Caroline Cady
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WAR DEPARTMENT
|

"PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOws®
-~ ROOM 901 ~-

225 West 34th St., New Work N Y. Farty _"B"
RN,
g o - ; » Number 2
@ﬂﬁ% /l’/k:L vible . Mw s
‘ ! REQUEST FQB;PULLMAE RESERVAT JON
%ga. Caroline Cesdy g
.. Neme ol Traveler Estimate cost of through Pullman,
Greenfield Center, Saratoga County
' " Home KO4Tess New York, to Sgratogs Springs, N,Y¥,
New York 4 $ /¥ '
New York, ts Seratogs SPringB, BN.Y.
Destination,
Via __ N, Y. C, o Albeny - D, & H, Co. %o Seratoga Springs
June 163 1350
IaTE or T

‘Road Tr.Ndf

Date [Time [Lower [oat [U.6.0. OFder o

oY
Seat, L R
v 4G (73 e//5 i 758 e i

LS opv2 2087 123 2 W=7, 058498 73
AR ' oA TSR o ST
LV i
EROINIERE VTR Ty & = :
e i3 (ol LR
'KR l‘ R ' ‘-*.
TV - T
TV ._ ;
yy: g e

Est.Cos{

O AL o i
Remarks: : 77

. teets dmmny i




ey Togtal Tel leg raply e

461 7TH AVE.

AY SYS T m ]

NEW YORK CITY 2 BLUE | DAY LETTER

NIGHT LETTER

NITE, | NIGHT MESSAGE
DEFERRED CABLE

| NiGHT CamLE LETTER
WEEX END CABLE LETTER

TELEPHONE
LACKAWANNA 7570 5 -

ALL AMERICA K COMMERCIAL
LABLES X CABLES

e NA183 53 3 EXTRA ) ' 4

[SARATOGA NY 210P MAY 6 =930
WAR DEPARTMENT PILGRIMAGE WAR MOTHERS AND W|DOWS
225 WEST 34 ST (ROOM 90-1) NEWYORK NY
FLEASE WIRE WORD AS TO CAROLINE HAMILTON CADYS PASSPORT FOR PiLGRIMAGE
WITH 27TH DIVISION MAY 13 REFER TO 130 SHE MADE REQUEST FOR SPECIAL 1
PILGRIMAGE ALSO BUT WISHES THAT DISREGARDED TO ENABLE HER TO SAIL MAY
13 WITH MRS GEORGE GURTLER OF THE CITY

E\/ELYN M BARRETT PRESIDENT AMERICAN LEG[O$1 AUXILIARY SARATOGASPRINGS i
NY. |
e ‘{
£ RECEIVED
PILGRIMAGE W-H & W, 305P )




Lo

NS
Refer to- 811,21 May Tth, 1930,
\?

SUBJECT: Telephonic Message.

103 Hessage Centre,
Governors Island,
New York Oity, N.Y.

2
3
S

i

1. Enclosed please find confirmation of telegram to Quartermaster
General telephoned to you this date. ;
For Officer in Charge:

\ GEORGE F.R.TAYIOR,
1st, Lieut., Q.M.Corps, (ﬁ

Assistant. - b

Enels
. 1~Telegram




May 7, 1930,

Mrs. Evelyn M.Barrett,

Prosident, American Leglon Auxilary,
Saratoga Springs, New York

Dear Madams

Tis will acimowledge recelpt of your telegrmm of the
6th inst., and, as it is not within the jurisdiction of this Offioce
to mdite the change that Mrs. Cady desires, your telegram has been wired
in detail to the Quartemaster General in Washington, who will commmigate
with you direcs.

Vexry tmly yours,

GEORGE FoRJTATIOR,
1st. Liﬂlt-. QeM.Co

s (DOL)
Assistant.

MFR/FB






Gonfirming message by telephons ‘ph—hh—lﬂ—'h—mm.
STANDARD FORM No. 14A o

APPROVED BY THE PRESIDENT From: WAR DEPARTMENT s
MARCH 10, 1926 _

TELEGRAM T e s

Room 901, Pennsylvania Bldgs,

OFFICIAL BUSINESS—GOVERNMENT RATES New York City, N.Y,
FEVER T0=811.21 :
70 THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL NY MAY 7 2930

WASHINGTON , DaCe

FOLIOWING TELEGRAM RECEIVED IN ERROR QUOTEs

S EXTRA SARATOGA NY 210P MAY 6 -930
WAR DEPARTMER? PILGRIMAGE WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS

225 WEST 54 57 (ROOM 90-1) NEWYORK NY

PLEASE WIRE WORD AS #0 CAROLINE HAMILTOK CADYS PASSPORT FOR PILGRIMAGE WITH 27TH

DIVISION MAY 13 REFER TO 180 MADE REQUEST FOR SPECIAL PILGRIMAGE ALSO BUT

wx_wgg;m&nxsmmrommmmmmuwnnmswmmmor
THE

EVELYN M BARRE?T PRESIDEN? AMERICAN LEGION AUXILIARY SARATOGASPRINGS
Y, 206P

GOYERXMENT FRINTING OFVICE 0

slde . 8—u134



f“”: \ ,f'!
e

In reply refer to:
293,8 C-R

# w922
Hov, 2 3y 1922,

Nr. Charles F. Cady,
B. Fa Do # 2,
Greenfield Canter, N.Y.

Dear Sir: -
The Quartermaster Goneral desires that you be informed that

the permanent grave of BAERE
the late Melville V. Cady, Private, Compsny G,

268h Infantry, is Grave 26, Row 11, Bloeck ¥, Meus e-Argmme American

Cemetery, Romagne~sous-Montfaucm, artment of Meuse, France.
This is one of the permanent American military Tometerics

to be maintained by this Government in Eurayg.’ Sach grave will

be marked by a headstone of white marble -} sgiﬁ&b;q-design,

with name, rank, organxzataon, date of #soldier's death and State
" from which he ¢eme, The' headg tohts will b; placad at all grnves
in connection with the improvemeﬂtlwark now“in'progr&sa,_as soan

as possible and without waiting f%r special action or request on

‘.
g Wy

the part of relatives,
In effecting removal, 'the utmoet care and reverence were
exqoted and more then willingly accorded by thosa parformang this
If‘.

aacred duty. The grave of the déceased will be pqrgatually maine

tained by this Government in'd mhnner befitting the last rcsbing

'place of aur heroes, ' ‘ T
i /v © " Yery truly yours,
.f_,(_f .
3 -«{ A
| r/’f"o’j/ {\' \\" A ¥ T

“?j’ { H. J. CONHEE,

. ~ {0(;:9 Assistant.
s Ay 3

O

22/1281/ARK | hs

AL



o/ D e e piciead )
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G.R.S. Form #114-B

NAME _ CADY (Molvillle Wen' ' ... . .

RANK', (AP yertul iy [ Sy L | ol ORGANTZATION MG ORG NRRIH IR Iy | o g v iy s N

GRAVE LOCATION. Mause-Argonne Amer.Cty,, Romagne s.s 1232 Sec.l
cry. Nave Mont faucon, Meuse. NUMBER

e R 1 1 L7 I AT Sk e e <o 0 - T iRl WP SR A O S

GRAVE ROW K PLQT
ORIGINAL BATTLE AREA GRAVE LOCATION _ PCAC  Remagne-seus-lentfaucon,lause
3 , " e | 1 GRAVE COMMUNE DEPT.
COORDINATEE DA hinu., w100 Ty oo aaly 80 8wByia IR RSN NN SN SRR N SR
CONCENTRATED To _ 3/14/18 N M R s Nl e
DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT

CEMETERY CTY. NUMBER

Data concerning any identification found on remains when concentrated, such as
collar insignias,. letters, broken bones, missing parts, etc.

Nene available data f-1/pfh

______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT CEMETERY

SIGNATURE, AREA SUPERVISOR___,/w____ M. B. BIRDSEYE

b"'l's t Lt QM Corps, U.S Army o

FINALEGRAVEHOCATIONSE Mar cl s LG T92R 0o K IR G LIl SR il P Bt L R e
DATE GRAVE ROW ] T

",;{'"_)'\
1&:_7?1; leuse-Argonne American Cematery 1232, Romagne=sous-Montfoucon (Meuse}e--------- -

By
TED B BEOCK

(A

q- b~ CEMETERY



Ce~ ~entration,

G. R. S. Form. No. 16-A Place..... R()m‘.“ﬂe 123&'

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL  pate Mar 8, 1922,

1. REMAINS OF.... . CADY, Melville We =~~~ . = " SERIAL NUMBER ..8909755
: . ; 8th Inf
RANE MALTS - ORGANIZATION - Cos e 2t R i i Fiins b BB UL LT e T
2. Disinterred (date) : 1 : _From (give cumplete 10umon)

e g g et T NG e (14 iaeo T o nliet e CrRaGLe0 R tialihis ks SRS H

By : Group LA ST .sec 1

3. ' Reburied (date) : ) In (give complete location)
_ March 16, 1922, Meuse Argonne Gty #1232, Gr. 26, Bl. F, Row 11

U (11 T Undins, S’(B‘Pglﬂnml

4.~ Report as to nature of original burial and condition of hody upon disinterment :
rlap end U,5. uniform, badly decomposed, unrecognizable.

Reburial 8§

By : Group

..wooden box and 1

5. («)Identification tags: Buried with hody 2. . R

() Othermeans of identification found upon disinterment, and gener: al 1“(,111&1 ks :

_Tag on body partly corroded:——-ville, Cady, 2309763" legibls
. ; E ¢ y gchnecks

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ?

(@) Height (actual measurement).. 3P g_s_;_};}e____p‘g‘___ge_.p_g_{mineo'

do
(&) Weight (estimated) &
(¢) Hair—Color ... . e ey K :

Quiantityie e’ o IR REROC LN SRE0

Characteristics ... . LY do
; !
(D HAR ORI G GOl or v a2 /¢ Al 3 0 e Sl Ro S
! < . ) Diagram represents the mouth wide open
L.OCSMONSEA R, Vo " SN £ 0t 08 " st 180 Jads s.attered unable to take
: : tooth chart
8 v ¥ . ' >
4 9u11_1t1t_3_ ......................................... i b 40~ 17.
(¢) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiavities, 8 :
ook ;
or missing parfs) ... ety . L I T
dao
(/) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of ‘casualty) ...

left femur fractured.. head snattered. inferior a_nd superlor maxilarles fra.cturedo

7. Disinterment Q
supervised by.._. {0 / :

8. Reburial %f ;

Supmw%t A DY W.Be Bhen.l Approved o Dewey;—-lat Lte QMCs

£

ceg - =



gl
G.R.S. FORM #114-A. - STATION® « ® "Roua me 1852
To be prepared in triplicate. i DATE______ lMarch 8 192

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT B COMPARATIVE REPORT

Records of G.R.S. Headquarters. Discrepancy found ui)on exhumation of body
1. Name _ CADY, Melville We . _____ 1105 Namegot Ak R v el 196 R
o el (MEEORTES) | .\, . .- s il i M e . el T T B
3. Rank _ LVbe ey A b e b e 12. Rank e LoyiyE ML UG
4. org. G0 G 28%th Infe . gl (USHEOTIZE gk, - - bl P e )
5 DI 1) SRS G el oy b | serm e b siifen: 114 7% (FA) e DANDRNIN v SRR Sk A0 e
Gl ISR ‘(b) D.B noue

7. Grave N0147 ___________ Sae e ok s Ao 115 G V0 IO i e S A S SO0 s A ion s
8. Plot .5 ___________________ ROWHIS ' il LERECPLOL e it (S R AN R )30} R e e
i v ropglocgin kb S I A 4 i ronarsh st 17. o fgli ghlidenlory 4 TOTOwminas cat

18. Cemetery leuse-Argonne AmeTs 19. Commune or town ﬁgm%%a u::_.g_ 1= TRETRTE
20. Dept. or County . ____Meuse - . 21. Country ____E_l:g_gg_g _______________________ Ps e
22. G.R.S. Hdqrs. Code No. 1232 Secel . .. i), % N L
23. Disinterred (Date)  Merchk 8 1922 gy = B J Framk
24.

25.

PREPARATION J G Atnnable

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail).

Tag on body partly corroded ---ville Cady 23097565, legible tag on
..... po1 3 S T0C Ycle WOINUNURSIOEURIRIURNENIED: | S\ Al B b S o0 T Ul S SREE STkt

27. Condition of body .. ... Baﬁly__d&(lompo.seud,_-f&a."uul“.&s_.mlraaag_niz,ahle .........
8. N re of b i
& 2l urm ------------ Wooden -box-kmxkp=- buriap- R ¢(ehn v v 2 ;o3 )
29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, a.B compared with G.R.S. records
quoted above?_ . . . ncne’ __________________________________________________
Marer

30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date

it o e e e i e e e T e

S alaRetiieond an Oy e e 0 R E..J..B‘La.nk D

Signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor




SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of box.)

32. Designation of body:

=5
___________________________________________ Serial No. 2509753 R L

Rank_ __ Bvls . oOrganization Co G R8%h Infs =

Name

33, Consigned to: . i
* Name; of Permamnt Cemetery M Be-Arg?nnﬁanﬁf % ﬁauae
(L *
34. Casket boxed and marked (Date) March 8 1922 By .. & J Prank

35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplighed under my immediate supervision and that the report above
ig correct.

\\

Signature of G.R.S. Inspector | @%?;? i * AR AR o
I H iC
36.." (RemarKap M ELEE NS 1), ~ L wasy ssmins. de’ W beie ilainy (testetiiiainy Vi LN i ST NS
March 8 1922 ce

37. Shipped from point of Operation: (Data)

CONVOYsY Lo iii: Wi el ivg « hueos __Signature Shipping Officer/ /
R G P Spapn
38. Received at Railhead or Point. of Concentration: Date '

39. Shipped ﬁrom Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date.

' ( Name

Convoyen W i LGl Kt L SRy Signature Shipping Officer et STR PR
40. Received: Date L_A;;";“"; __________________ kg Span e o Nt el ) (U L8 0 VUNET S e g sy (BT

G RSy Repriegentatdves [elailowy s ekiubs 't N0 G0 B30 Ve ol atiim it L K0T et el s iR i el o A
41. Reinterred, ___ - Meuse. Argovne Chy #1233,Hhr_gh__Lﬁ,,l.‘!az.--_____________-_,---_--.-..--L---------.--.C

(Date .

42, Grave No.ngﬁ __________________________________________________ St TR Mo dia | d S
43.mﬁ,_31ggk‘,_;; ______________________________ ROW e 1t 010 0L L e el e inbs s e L BB oo

L) QRN TETbOt. O
G.R.S. Representative AvEy - nEvoy lst‘giitéﬁgzéittfs



./~ COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA
e File #78922

%’
I. Looatrox INDEX CARD: vk (- :
(a) Name _C:‘{ll-)_".‘f WMelvilde Wo . . . ... Ser. No. _535_0__9_?_5_5_ ________ l/
; TYP. VS _
(5) gRamc * EAya i ety S T Organization ._C0.« G, &8th Inf. .
CER.. .. QA
(¢) Date of death _____ 10/ 1.4[.18 (@) Cause of death —___ X ,/_@ _____________________
II. RecistrAaTION CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):
(a) Grave No. 147 ______ Row ....._: = 4 PlotS4.% 1 15l Seosae] i, /. YR i BV
(3) Emerg. Address .. Charles F. Cady(Father) RFD #8, Greenfield, Center
VK. G %Q. (3-13-27) CR_ A N.Y.
IIT. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases -________ SO e k! CRR... Q.G
IV. A. G. O. DisposiTioN CaARD: Date of receipt - ZIATES T T
(a) Name _\AA/T -.0&’.1!1&---- () Relationship .2l A AL 2 R
| (c) Address----@/kum ______________________________________ 1 SR St
i
) / (d) Remains to be brought to U. S.% el T S R B Loy
(¢) To be interred in National Cemeteryin U.S.at -_________________________
i (f) Shipping instructions upon arrival of bodyin U.S.
N Y/
& (g) Disposition instructions if not brought to U. S v AT TR AN N TR, | 4 R
& Examiner’s Initials __________. ___ _EZ!{/K Datewiil: o JHs i ;Z'_'_Zf{__, 1926
V. A. G. O. CORRESPONDENCE shows communication FrOT « oo e
...... -, dated .. ! LR
confirming request in Par. IV., item_______________ , above, or requesting that ..
...... A0 b A AA B o 3 L e B R
Examiner’s Initials
VI. G. R. S. Fires, CoRRESPONDENCE—shows as follows _722
o) P £ AL AL ;T__
(@) Canc atlon memos referred to?
Examiners Initials -.c.......o.. sl Doy Lokt St i0 T f: 1924 P&
‘ i
L COUNTRY B RANCE CeMETERY No. 1 238~=SeCet-1 - Semer No. .....86 . el ,(&
‘\;Q\ C. R, 8. Form No. 115 e ‘ Make Form N(’%‘ /V
f-\\; Amended April g, 1920 = ! (:

 FORM 115: A COMPLETED e s 2 &5‘ W

hl - | Y A J‘_\ (—‘ /i'



i." Rk WG B ¥ el '3.
VILAG R P \Form Bp- 114 made
/ ‘\‘\“ -foé_-ﬁE &

ADD 9 o 1091
M |2 |
R, S 0708
CEMETERIAL DIVISION
Qv }

CORRECTIONS

CHANGE OF ADVICE.

AcTiON TAKEN.

Desires body be

Body to be shipped to

X. SUSPENsION REMARKS: ﬁ 7‘ %@ “% %DW 2

CRZ L # 35W/@/W
i) ’

/ 7
_________ , (3-‘34 N

____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________



7 g -f,‘:" <, ' ¥ = , l\\ 3 S s e
Lg | o & s f Y #5
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL ey L g 3
_ CE/ETERIAL DIVISION foe? P L
Horlow C.W, OVERSEAS PROJECT SUB-SECTION \ .33\ :
NAME OF DECEASED SOLDIER CEMETERY NO., DATE
Cady, Melville, Pvt. 1232-Secel = 25 3/15/21.
SERTAL NUMBER ORGANIZATION
2309753 Co. G, 28th Inf,

Date of death - 10/14/18,

WAR RISK INSURANCE INFORMATION
Copy forwarded te

Adjustment Departss DATE___ Mareh 231, 1923,

1l G

Date JF-2r- 5, :7%,
e L

NAGE OF BENEFICTARY AELENOR
r. Chas B S L3 - Pathen =i
Address =

RFD 33, Greenfield
§/709/11L

Genter—oreenfield,N,Y,

3 —_——



COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA
I. LocaTioN InpEx CARD: e e Pile /78928
b/?q_ 3 @’
(@) Name giapy_ g witde fy— Ser Noggcgm --------------
TYE’ .......
i I ' 4]

(O T G e il E IR T g L e !

(¢) Date of death "1'0'/14?'1'3 ___________ (d) Cause of death ng ___________________________ I -----------------
II. ReaistraTion Carp.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):

(a) Grave Nolﬁw .......... Rowi - o Pgt _______________ Sec.I .............. TYP. S

(b) Emerg. Address geeroy wg-Fo OEay i tHGT T RID F8; GraentiaTd; Coiter
II1. Files of soldiers dying from contual.gicuuséﬁstaga’zia‘i;'%'_‘Q el !: SN e CK&? ._Y"LTL(@Q,-

IV. Information on which advice to Europe in letter of transmittal was based:

[ cableton el b 8L s bl D a O SR oy o (B , 192

V. Fgllowing advice forwarded to Europe by -
i : 7 letter of transmittal on ._________ 3- 13. _______ , 1924

VII. SUPPLEMENTARY REQUESTS.

Date of and source. Relationship and name. Desires. Action taken.

, 192
y ‘ : )
COUNTRY CemETERY NoO. ___. ST N AR i e 5
S 5 —
£
P RANOE 1882=«Hee, 1 £b

B
N
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5 -39“6
"GRAVE LOCA N _BLANK

4 LOGATION OF THE ('IR.-\'\'I;} o
odir' 330 2753 4 Snadantly I

(Surndme). (Number). (Firstt Name and Initials).

CATISE OF DEAT
DATE OF BURIAT ‘5%@ ..... A ol Ut e )

\ i 1 .
PLACE OF BURIAL:. _,_ﬁ'.,.’ ................ e eone (8
(Give Cemetery, T"Mﬁlpp:mmont}. Map reference must

specify eclearly what is used.
L
T3 ==
el _/.c“:e:# k e Ve |

IDP}NTIFI('A'R’IO\ TAC\ﬁL
Was one buned with body ﬁw‘j .. I LR AN i e

Was one fastened to mame pe
‘stake used as a grave 1

Tf name unknown and ,
should be hera::

CMMEL

NBARBST RELA 1‘\‘15; /)%l COORIE = Fol P 0.
7 2SS 0

NIRADY EA (el e s M AL T ¢ e £ JREIRE S B R L Y I IO

Ay 7 A L ST
REPORTED BY: ;’Z g 7 7

‘ W?‘.’rf“”‘”’”‘f |

(Signature and Rank of Reporting Officer).

This portion to be sent to Chief of Graves Registration Service.
\ ?

LN t
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e\ / {1 w' ~ ,/
1. G. B. 8. Form No. 1. I ¥ . Hq G B S File
8. Soldier’s No. 2509753
LEEROT S 17 R Melv;lle S SRR

Surname (in biock letters) First Nme and Initials

Al T O SRR ! A0 Wi Mo AT A el
Rank Company Regt. or Corps

[ R 4 St TR VR G ) SRR R SO vl o e ey
Date of Death Cause, if known

e AN | AERI 8 BoAsO, il
Date of Burial Cemetery

;. Romagne . . Mouse Wil

Town or Commune (in bloek letters) Department

I Lo RS
Grave No. Plot No. or Vbethr

9. Name Peg? ..... Cross? .. ;:.Hndboardi ..... Bottle? .....

Check Method of Marking
10. Buried with Body' ......Attached to Grave Murker! Sl

Identification Tags*

11. If name unknown and tags missing, give marks md descrip-
 tion. / L o

...........................................................

IR R O S et AR S St AR SR I SR A S0 27 D o 00t 3
llnpl\efmnce.ulnurmthomddeofeamehry l
........................ A R S L R S O SRR JO © o6 O /’}
2505 SRR GV (N Y oo st MR AR A |
Give mmeofchlpwnotnnrmomgr i j

; XA

EE Signed. .. CAPY. Ea.sterda.y.....;“,;('.
ADQUAnlBRS s

........

PROYV. UNIT “A” GRS | ]



Rez istratlon card Ho.7892° 4-16~18

FLR 8. Fomn No. B3 G ntr:‘l liubO;(d Lizison.
icmo For: GeReSe La»ﬂmse.mtwt va, C.R,0.
SUBJECT: Inforinbi’ 1 roquired for G.I'..S.
1. Ttoms ghceksd ot W be completed:

Surmiene CADY
iiumbﬁﬂ 23097563
FI-r»c't names 4.1'19171116 We
Rrornlks: Pvte
Company: G
Orgenizations 28th Inf.
Pate of coaths

Ceuses

Piscok

Location of hospitals

g 2 ]
&mlxﬁ:r I[Q T, /2 7ﬂ ﬂf/é
Rolotive: L

Roluticmsh:.p @ L THen
Aﬁdross-)? 71 7

D ter 7»1 c&{f‘f‘ vy

} 4uthority:/ 7L
. @elegram from:z j;

"t-ad‘

{ ) Hoported to u&anm,_;tn*
etcl ¥os

- {Tiderscote tho''off cial® @,6.)

{ } Romerks: '

() Sowpres 3 atat ;h'» on roverss gidce

&Zf:"*‘

mwt —0010!16.‘1, Q.o-ﬂ-tcy’ UtS-.A.

o

: A
Initisls of Rnﬁorter;_ ;’:«' / g
—'i‘,,,-"
/



Al Sty
T 8N 7

Adin ment Made .

R 25192)
7 L
File No... i~ - Q—‘:flce /}

{

il

e

Washington

GLRES), Fcfm 8 WA ~0

Ve m?ﬁ BNT

f tHe Quartermaster General of the -Army

3/15/21.

Date

The Adjutant General of the Ammy, 6th & B Sts., N.W.,Washington,D.C,

Informat¥on requested of A.G.0.

File No. Redquistrations

From: The Quartermaster General, U, 5., Amy, (Cemeterial Dl\“S;Oh)
To:

Subject Information required for GsR.S.

1.

ation of 2ll infomation showpa

a, Surname Cady

—u—--la,C‘)l"lS uid@W
or

Serial Nunber 2309753 /

C,
d. Organization Co. G, 28th Inf .
e. Rank Pvte ///

EODY DESCRIPTION

(See page #2 of the Servi-~ Record)

a, Age of enlistment
b, Color of eyes

¢, GColor of hair
dieHeaEht

e, Weight

Sitt) Pennhﬁent marks qnd

physical defects at
ﬂlﬂSuﬂbi&e(old fractures or breaks)

anh
iy LRI

OEETERY NO¢ 123 2-Sécel.
SHEET NO: 25
TYFED BY: T.We

§/713 /134L

It is redquested that the items checked below be completed,

ﬁ///iﬂnﬂ Emergency adéres%

Quartermaster General,U.S.A,

Reduest
f. Date of death10/14/18. =2
wgyd Cause of death¥/Ae L

Authority (C'b.#)

/7

i it adse . 2
.-ﬁrr- ﬁi}%;;éai:if d( @ig:
DENTAL CHARTS® ) 2 3
(See Physical report of TR

examination prior to enlistment)
a, trike out teeth missing

8. 76,5 4 BVEFIWINS 34
upper right

SHGHT 48
upper left

817 6usg e 2. 1 A 2 8l SuEarig
lower right lower left

ROGERS,

A

S & § Div., A.G.0,

16 1871 '8



o | ﬁ/ é;ff ’Z{ >
GeR.Sa 78’922 3 3I‘d Ind.

ACSyAAN
_ Cady, Melvill( :. Pvt. e

Graves Registration Service, Office of thse Quartermaster Gemeral, ’
18th St. & Virginia Ave., Washington, D. C., February 10th, 1920.- To
The Adjutant General of the Army, War Department, Washington, D. C.

1. An examination of the records of this office give the following
information as to dates of burial of soldiers interred in graves adjoin-
ing that of Private Cady:

LIST OF CASES IN CTY. #736 IN GRAVES #37 TO #47 INCLUSIVE

FILE # NAKE, NO., RANK & ORG. DD DB GRAVE #
49740 Gerstout, 731982, Bladus

Pvt. Co. G. 6th Inf. 10/21/18 37
38146 Shanklin, Almeron W

lst Lt Hq Co 11th Inf 10/15/18 10/25/18 38
53368 Adams, 735900, Ellis D .

Pvt 1/c Co G 11th Inf 10/16/18  10/16/18 39
51482 Swenson, 2936377, Theodore C

Pvt Co M 357th Inf 10/26/18 : 40
73702 Tunison, 2850034, Julius B.

Pvt Co I 357th Inf 10/27/18 41
78922 Cady,2309753 ,Melville W

Pvt Co G 28th Inf e
51356 Pritchard, 631444 ,William J

Pvt Bty D 59th CAC 10/28/18 43
64493 Finkenhagen}3127184,0scar ¢

Pvt Co I 357th Inf 10/25/18  10/28/18 ‘44
89910 Bryant,731035,Early

Cpl M G Co 6th Inf 10/22/18  10/29/18 45
71387 Goosman, 135688 ,Williem

Pvt Co F 11th Inf 10/29/18  10/29/18 46
71524 Brown, 2968020, Lester W

Pvt Co B 6th Inf 10/29/18 47

2. This would indicate that this soldier was buried October
27th or 28th.

3. The files in this office do not contain the original burial
report or the name of the person in charge of the burial detail. Re=

port of disinterment as filed by Ceptein Easterday states thatéi:M/’,f”Qwr



AlIS: MG 2-201.

WAR DEPARTMENT "8

THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE

wAsHINGTON February 10, 1920. _7 < o ? ?— ‘
7

e 7
AG 201 (Cady, Melville W.) Wi ( i
From:. The Adjutant General of the Army
Tos The Quartermaster .Gemeral of the Army

Washington, D, Cs.

Subjects Date of death of lielville W. Cady, Co. M, 6th Infantry.

i, Upon investigation, it has been ascertained that
the date of death of the above named man heretofore commmicated 10
yov, is erroneous, and. that this soldier was killed in action Octes 14,

‘1918

2. For purpose of identification, you are advised :
that the records show that the deceased was enlisted November Bok 29Ny
and the name of the perdon to be notified in case of emergency was
given as:Charles F. Caffy, (Father), Greenfield Center, N. Y.

By, order of the Secretary of War:.

P.C. garris
The Adj t Gemeral,
pere )&

b PE IR



identification teg was found on the body but that an identificetion
teg was attached to the grave marker. Information as given on

Graves Registration Service form No. 16 concerning grave numbers
checks absolutely with the Adjutant General's office records. Inform=

ation as given in first indorsement with the exception of the date
of death confirmed by all records on file.

By authority of the Quartermaster Gener

CHARLES C, PIFRCE

~ CHARLES J, WY
~ Captain, Q. _
Graves Registration Service.



0.R.5. 78,9220 3rd Ind, \ - AGStAAN
Cady, Melvill ¢ Pyt.

Graves Repgietration Serviee, Office of the 'Quﬂomﬁof General,
18th St. & Virginia Ave., Washington, D, C., February 10th, 1920.- Te
The Aljutant General of the Army, War Department, Washington, D, C.

1. An examination of the records of this effige give the fellowing
information as to dates of burial of soldiers interred in graves adjoine
ing that of Private Cady.

LIST OF CASES IN CTY. #7736 IN GRAVES #37 TO 747 INCLUSIVE

FILE § NAMS, NO., RANK & ORO, pD DB ORAVE §
49740 Gerstout, 731982, Bladue
Pvt. Co. G. 6th Iaf. IO/WIQ 1 ”
38146 Shanklin, Almerea ¥ :
lst Lt Hq Co 11th Imf 10/18/18 10/25/18 38
53368 Adams, 735900, Bllis D :
Pvt 1/¢ Co O 11th Inf ©10/16/18 10/16/28 39
51482 Swanson, 2936377, Theodore C
Pyt Co M 357th Inf 10/26/18 40
73702 Tunison, 2850034, Julius 3, !
Pyt Co I 367th Inf 10/21/18 4
78922 Cady, 2309758 Melville ¥
V pvt Go G 26th Taf a3
51356 Pritehard, 631444, ¥ 11ian J
- Pyt Bty D 59th CAC 10/23/18 43
64493  Pinkenhagen,3127184,0sear '
Pyt Co I 35Tth Inf 10/258/18 l0/28/28 M4
89910 781085, 8arly
o,x v g 10/23/28  10/29/38 48
72387 Goosnan, 135688, ¥ 11 4an
Pyt Co ¥ 11th Inf 10/29/18  10/29/38 46
71524 Brown,2968020,Lestor W
Pyt 00 B 6th Inf 10/29/18 41

2. This would indieate that this seldier was buried Ostober
27th or 20th.

8. The files in this office do not contain the original burial
report or the name ¢f the persen inm charge of the burial detail. Re-

. port of disintersent a8 filed by Ceptain Zusterday stetes that ‘ll/



identification tag was found on the body but that an identifieation
tag was attached to the grave marker. Information as given on

GCraves Registration Serviee form No. 16 goncerning grave numbers
chesks absolutely with the Adjutant General®s office rocords. Informe
etion as given in first indorsement with the exception of the date

of deuth confirmed by all records on file.

By anthority of the Quariermaster General:

CHARLES ¢. PIERCE,
Colonel, U, 8. Army,
Chief, Graves Registration Service.

By:
CHARLES J, WYNNE,
O.Ptu‘. q. l' c-.
Graves Registration Service.



ADDRESS {

File No.

FEaTY x WAR DEPARTMENT

==-Division PUf HASE. STORAGE., AND TRAFFIC DIVISION
DIRECTOR OF PURCHASE
MuNITIONS BUILDING

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASE AND STORAGE
WASHINGTON

Janunary 17, 1920.

MEMORA NDUM Captain Wynne.

1. Attached, find list of cases appearing in Grave No. 37 to
47, both inclusive in the American Battle Area cemstery #7356, Romagns-
sous-Montfaucon, Department Meuse. It will be noticed that dates
of death, and dates of burial given on those cases buried in the
same part of the Cemetery in which Private Cady was buried, tends to
confirm the report of Casualty Cablegram No. 360 which reported
him as missing in action since October 28th, and in Casualty Cablegram
No. 498 as buried October 27th, 1918.

2. No identification tag was found on ths body at the time of
disinterment, however, Captain Esterday, Unit A, G. R. S., reports
on Form hf, that there was an identification tag attached on grave
marksr. Information as given on G. R. S. Form #16 concerning Grave
numoer checks absolutely with the Adjutant General's office records.

3+ It is the opinion of the writer, that Private Cady was buried
on the approximate date of October 27--28, 1918,

=

igut. Q.M. Corps,

CHMN:ml ¢



FILE
49740

38146

53368
'51482
75702
78922
51356
64493
89910
71387

71524

i

~IST OF CASES IN CGTY 7 736 IN

NAME ,NO. ,RANK & ORG.

‘Gerstout,?751982,Bladus
Pvt Co G 6th Inf

Shanklin,Almeron W
1st Lt Hq Co 11th Inf

Adams,735900,E11is D
Pvt 1/c Co G 11th Inf

Swanson, 2936377 ,Theodore C
Pvt Co M 357th Inf

v/ Tunison,2850034,Julius B
$ €o I 357th Inf

J Cady,2309753 ,Melville W

Pvt Co G 28th Inf /

_Pritchard,631444,William J
Pvt Bty D 59th CAC

/Finkenhagen, 3127184 ,0scar
Pvt Co I 357th Inf

\/ Bryant,731035,Barly
Cpl M G Co.6th Inf

Goosman,135688,William
Pvt Co B 11th Inf
Brown,2968020,Lester W
Pvt Co B 6th Inf

i

GRAVES # 37 20 # 47 INCLUSIVE

DD

10/21/18
10/15/18
10/16/18

10/26/18

10/28/18
10/25/18
10/82/18

10/29/18

DB

10/25/18

10/16/18

10/27/18

10/28/18
10/29/18
10/29/18

10/29/18

GRAVE #
37
38
39
40
41
Az
43
44
45
46

47



2¢ (Cady, Melville W.! DR 2nd Ind. o 2-201.

War Department, A. G. O., December 20, 1919. To: Chief, Graves Registration
Service, Washington, D. C.

1. The medical records on file in this office show that Private lelville

W. Cady, #2,309,753, Company G, 28th Infantry, was admitted to Base Hospital

#43 July 19, 1918, suffering with gunshot wound, and was returned to duty August
29th, It is further shown that on September 5, 1918, he was admitted to Post
Hospital with influenza and returned to duty two days later - September 7th.

In Casualty Cablegram 360 he was reported as missing in action since October
28th and in Casualty Cablegram 498 as buried October 27, 1918. A report recent-
ly received from the organization commander states that the records of his com-
mand show this soldier to have been killed in action July 21, 1918.

2e In view of the many conflicting reports, it is requested that further
examination be made of the records of your office, including the original report
upon which the data contained in the 1lst Indorsement is based, and that there be
forwarded to this office a detailed statement embodying the original date of
burial; if obtainable, the name of the person Who buried the soldier; condition
of the body and effects thereon when found, and any other information which will
be of assistance to ascertain the correct date of death.

By order of the Secretary of War:

The Adjutant General
Per 7,2



-

. 1st Indorsement. B

201

293.3(Cgdy,Melville We)GeReS.

@Graves Registration Service, Office of the Quartermaster Genmeral,l8th &
Virginia Avemme,Washington,D.Cs December 15,1919 To: The Adjutant
General's Office,War Department,Washington,D.Ce '

e .

1. The records of this office show Private Melville W.Cady}
$#2309763, CoeGs, 28th Infantry,killed in action July 21,1918,originally
buried in Grave #42,American Battle Area Cemetery,Romagne-sous-Montfaucon,
disinterred and reburied March 14,1919 in grave #147,Section 1,Plot 3,
American Cemetery,Romagne-sous=iontfaucon,lileuse.

2e There is no record of the date of original burial of this
soldier on file in this office. Date of death taken from C.Cs482-5P 48,

By sutharity of the Quartermaster Generzl.

Charles C.Pierce
Ha.‘]()l', Q. H. LX)

Chief,Graves Registrftic sServices

L A

'Q REC'D REGuHus B A G J DEC 17 1‘“‘

v



G.R.S, Form No, 101-A (I;.formation Blank) File Number 7?,/%4/

T0:~ .  REGISTRATION FRANCH, 'G.R.S. - Date /'fh;/é/'/ 4
FROM: INQUIRY BRANCH. ‘

Please iganish informati sn as checked () below rege ding the following soldier:

;,. 7 2&6-’4&"‘?‘1456« W i .Serial Number;z'/j 6; ?;?

ORGANIZATION é,a‘ g.. , ;2 ¢ J{%}{*—

——

ne AL -

g
wo ot el

s i

NO. _ _GURSTTON ™ i’ REPLY

i | 1. | Do particuless of soldiers given
above agree with Records?

| 2. | Date of Death.

3, | Ceuee and place of death
4, | Number of Casuelty Cablegram .
5. |Date buried | :

| 6. |Grave Location.

(a) Complete record required.

(b) Name of Cemetery or Com-
mune only required.

(c) Note reinterments.

|
:.37. Who reported buriall
18. Confirmed by G.R.S5.?

9, |Report as to Grave Marker,
! H I £

10, (Tdentification Tags!
(a) Buried with body? ;
(b) Attached to grave marker?

11, |Complete Emorgency Address?

' 112, |Has above been notified?
(Give date)

13, [Report the exact position of
your inguiry on this case.
(Reply in all cases if no

: information on record) 7 H;bi:;;{-
| s Lpésry,

| |14, | What is the Photograph Ne.?

15, | Inquiry made by? (}Aﬁ
Released by Information Coit

Dapt. ‘
_ Directory :
“SZcards 5 x 81 it

Cards 4 x 6

N.B, All Proper names to be

typewritten, or printed in r il
PLAIN BLOCK LETTERS. ; m ‘

NS-ZBTﬁ/M‘B



WAR DEPARTMENT 2-201 AMS-VG.
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL’S OFFICE

WASHINGTON

REFER TO 201 (Cady, Melville W.) DR December 3, 1919.

From: The Adjutant General of the Army,
To: Chief, Graves Registration Service, Washington, D. C.

. Subject: Date and place of burial of Private Melville W. Cady,
s #2,309,753, Company G, 28th Infantry. - S

e AR R TR L

1. The records of this office show that Private Melville
W. Cady, #2,309,7563, Company G, 28th Infantry, was reported by the
Commanding General, American Expeditionary Forces, as missing in
action October 28, 1918, and later reported buried October 27th ,
date and cause of death to be determined.

2. For report relative to the date and place of burial of
the above named, aund if reburied, the date of original burial, or
any other additional information which your records afford from
which this office may ascertain the date of death.

By order of the Secretary of War:

The Adjutant General
Per <43



G.K.5. Form No. 101-4 (Informetiocn Blank) File Number ?%(@

TO: - REGISTRATION BRANCH, G.R.S. Date gept.25%h.
FRONM; = INQUIRY SRANCH.
Please furnish information as checked (¥) below regarding the following soldier:

T ARE ! Serial Number 2309753
NAE  gady Mellive W. ’ s

RANK ORGANIZATION 28th. Inf. Co. Ge.

Private

NO. QUESTION REPLY

1. Do particulars of soldier: given (1) Yes.

above agree with Records? .
(ZH eea s
_.___n——-—-""

2 Date of Death.
Disinterred from Cty. # 738,
Amer. B/A Ctye. -

3. Cause and place of death. Romagne~sous=ifontfancon
(Meuse)

4,/ Number of Casualty ' Cablegrari.

54 Date buried. i
Reburied March 1l4th, 1919

e i e

6. Grave Location.
(2) Complete record required.

(b) Neme of Cemetery or Com- (6) Grave # 147, Sect.,l, Plot#3
| muns only required. i}mer.--»-aﬂ«. . Cty.#1232
‘ (c) Note reinterments. /i -Romagne, Meuse.

74 Who reported burial!?

8., Confirmed by G.R.5.7

9. Report as to Grave Marker, (i (Fathel‘)
Charles F. Cady,
! 10, Identification Tags: Greenfield Center,
F : (a) Buried with body? Tew Vork.
(b) Attached to grave marker? i BBl ir

11, Complete Emergency Address!

12. Has above been notified?
(Give date)

13J Report the exact position of (12) June 16th., 1919

your inquiry on this case.
(Reply in all cases if no
information on record) GC #530, S. B. 63, reports

DA e S o oA cause of death as killed in actlon,
- at is the ograp a7

154 Inquiry made by?
f Miss May H. Cady, //
! 36 ; d Canter
' GI‘O.anleld“?;f:.'n\(%;ﬂi Released by Information Control ¥« ¢
€A sy ey P ~ g W T Eios Deptc
Al 2 O'\.;‘ Gl Glr ) Dl re Gt Ory
3 ; I _Cards 5 x8
Thrm, A. G. Os L D SeRT de = 6

N.B, All Proper names tg be
typewritten, °r printed in |
PLAIN BLOCK LETTERS.

NS-2886/ch




295,8 (Bwbe HoAlive v, Gady) Getads
.W-th Sorvicos

Nioe Moo I, w. mmu Centor, New Yoris
Grave Looatione

| mm of Yoy 51, 1929 r-l.aun
um‘% ww:hq:lktm
 the records of this

mmmumm the Amricon Battle

. Avos Comstory in the of
mm ¥lok #*t‘h | mm“ - " “Mm tony a6

S

By vy of tho Cuartormetor Gonoral, Msooter

o




GeR+Se FORM #1056 ~ Reply ‘o Casualty Div.,A.G.0.

oo o WAR DEPARTMENT - F (D .~
< ! The pffice of Director Purchase & Stor ‘*- -";’ .--’ o
" : Washmgton D sept. 20 Qﬁ'j&/ /
MEMORANDUM TO: Casnal ty Dnusmn, Adjutant Generalts Qffice
6th ¢ B Streets, n,w., Washington, D.C.

Attached papers are returned w:Lth the information that the
files of the Graves Registration Servme show that. '
=  Gady, lslville ¥e

#2300753, I’vt Go. je23 ?:Eﬂl Irr“

is buried was disinterred and reburied in Grave {247, Sact..!‘. Mot

#3, Arer, Bﬂ éenist Iy 1232, Ramg‘g’é, (iiousa)

By authority of the Quartermaster General,
. Director of Purchase and Storags.

‘Charles C. pierce,
‘Colonel, Q.1L.C.

Chief, Graves Registration Sernoe.
G.RsS. FILE NO.

- ccp/
aLg, F6-2049-2d




A.Ge 201 (Cady, Melville We)DRD 1st: Ind. mr-hms=1-215~6th & B

War Dep'te, L. Go 0., September 19, 1919. To the Graves Registration Service,
Juartermaster Gemsral's Office, Weshington, D. C.

1. Por a report as to the location of the grave of Private lMelville W. Cady,
Company G, 28th Infantry, replying direct to the writer, who has been notified
of the reference.” ' A R 3
The records 0f this office show this soldier was killed in action July <1,

2
~ e

1918.

“_ By ~_o_rd.e14; of the secretary of War.
~oy, P
v, :

Adjutant General.
(Synopsis prepared)









I

e
o
Jro
Ji<

Greenfield Center, !
Saratoga CO-, Ne. Y.
Moy 31, 1919.

Var Department,

The Adjutant General's Office,
Washington, D. Ca

The below items are very confusing amnd conflicting. Please
explain, also send a correct, complete record of Melville W. Cady,
Company G, 28th Infantry, serial number 2,309,753.

On July 18, 1918 he was reported missing in action, later
reported wounded and in a hospital.

}

On October 14, 1918 he was reported 2s missing in action,
and again on the 28th, which is correct. The casual list had him
reported as killed in actions A short time ago we received a tele-
gram stating he was dead, cause and date to be determined.

ol

Indirectly we learned he had been promoted to Sergeante.
The Casual list had his name under Corporal. Please correct this
statement.

I have written twice to Chief of Staff, Base Hospital 43,
Camp Gordon, Georgias, but I have received no replye Is this the cor-
réct address?

If the engagements and‘places stationed since March 31, 1918
of Gompany G, 28th Infantry have come over please send me & COPY.

I want to £ind out how, vhen and vhere wounded, date and
_ place of burial?

It has been eight months and I feel that you have by this
most of this information on hand. I wish this could be looked up
fully and carefully, I feel that it should be dome.

Yours truly,

(signed lMiss Moy He Cadye



May 17, 1919.

w v, /i
aGop(z01  ©2dys Melville .) _,
From: The Adjutant General.,
Tos The Surgeon General.
" 2,309,753, Co. M, 6th Infantry,
Subject: Death of’Vt' Wenii W gy # g y _ i ;
Name Number Orgn.

l. The Commanding General, A@g@}gaguﬁgpgjii£0n&ry ¥orces, has
reported in Casualty Cablsgram No. death of above
named man, date and cause 1o be determined. :

b 4

2. Please furnish this office any inforwation concerning the

date and cause of his death available from the records of your office.

By order of the Secretary of War:

Adjutant Gensral.



201 Cedv, Melville W. ey
(S.Fs £ /2/1819) e jh.

CENTTAL RECORDS3 OFFICE
ADJUT NT GENERAL'S DEPARTMENT
AVMERICAN EXPEDITIONARY FORCES
AePe0,902. PRANCE.

April 29,1919,
VMEHMORANDUM FOR:- Chief, Graves Registration Service, A.P.0. 717,

1. It is requested that this office be furnished with all
available information relative to the burial of Pvt. Melville
e Cady, #2309753, formerly & member of Co. G., 28t Imfamtrys —

e P A T S

p——

e T

e The records of this office show the above menticned
soldier to have been killled in sction, date unkunown.

M. Ae WOODLIEFR,
Ad jutant General.

1gt. Ind. FVN/RH i
Chief, Graves Registration Service. HQ.,S8.0.8. Awmer. EJF. May 16,1919.
To : Central Records Office. A.G.D. A.P.0. 903, A.E.F

Returned. Records of this of fice show Private Melville
W. Cady,#3309 753, Co.G, 38th. Infantry, to have been buried in
Grave #42, American Battle Area Cemetery Comrnmne of Romagne—sous—
Montfaucon, Dept. Meuse.

Grage 1s marked by a Cross to which is attached one
jdentification tag.

GrEve %ooation has been confirmed by Graves Rggistration
Servioce.

CHARLES, C., PIERCE.
_Lt. Colonel. Q.M.C. USA,.

g
L



.5, For'i To, 101, b <
To:z =~ REAGITSTRATT- [ _M.CE,, GaRRS. 5. 1 ILE NUMBER f} }\_’ ;

v [
«ROM; ~ i DATE ;/ “/ f'Z A2/

Please ;urnlsh 1mormatn.on aa md:L gd belo'r regard:mg +h9 iollowing soldier:

NAME / / o EA (.“‘/' £t . (7 f'[?BER o) :"? ’5 :,? /7\'__:; L"’)
RANK ( b { 5,// CRGANIZATION :_"_-_: ; ,t/ p 2.1 L.
NO . UESTION : EPLY /A

1{ Do thlCHliI‘S of soldier given

above agree with iecords, f
e, 2/ (905-

24¢ Date of Death. 3 s
- i P e A

k/& Jause and place vi :le.t", Toin ;Zs- (':r. WL,I,{LUJ & e ’XJ’L\

Ort OB Lo ALl = 5

44 Number of Casualty Cablegram. ’6 ’é 5.30 (4-/_[} ],..v_‘

: £ ;('uwcaju /LCN(!
5¢ Date buried, ’é"é ‘5‘70 ﬁ:; 5’; 77“’(’;/9 Bl
64 Grave Location. ' 7 ‘, s // ' , iy

(2) Complete record required. \é«'} e ek / / IRRAL . ‘
(b) Neme of Cemetery or Com=- ( /;,. . ’7’ // s 5%
mune only required. ‘ ¢ (i
7 ial /
4 Who reported burial, (; f/ /( / /f( ‘//(rf/z/ ///// / g
84 Has report been confirméd by :,g/ ey A A " -—»-;,(
Gchs.? d/ e //// :‘l—." #{;’2’/‘_/‘:;"‘:{’. ¢
9J Report as to Grave Marker. T3 /?é Vs 505// i
- // e R
10 Report. as to Ident:f:.ca‘t.lon /? (/ _ 5ol

Tags.
(2)., Buried with body?

(b). Attached to grave marker?
11 Who is nearest relative? ég ZH"! 0@}#«(114 6«1&». /‘(

(Name and address) j’t > ‘m

12| Has N/R been notified? & r T 1E gﬂ. "éo ?(?I

(Give Date)

!“h..

¢,O

13§ Report the exact position of
your inquiry on this case.
(Reply in all cases if no

et SO S

information on record) %«.J(L - R
/ ) ;
14 | What is the Photograph No.? 7‘{ cf,/!. ct’“" A/ (f R AL
Ay LJ.' ﬂ AA .
' N.B; All Proper nemes to be i s /"1 éc‘“"‘ ,

printed in PLAIN BLOGK LETTERS,

15 Inquiry ma;by’ ' C /
/bz ] , !

%Mw 7m< ﬁLﬁﬁ

NS /2438 /ts . i, .




& CODE SLIP . ; ff[//

S U B- NO. OoF / :
L CODE

HEADING . HEADING COLS

Dol WL W | cmmrmRy | b > 1 4 /
BURLED GRAVE 26 2 &
ROW L/ e
' BLOCE 7 0l A
STATE . "14 b
_DIVISION sl D
ORGANT ZATTON - b 0L

_MARTTAT,

1 NAME @tbt&q C

RESTDENCE COUNT

g _ /{,( 6
cxre/Lce, Iy x
RELATION : / /
L __OTHER f 7 a)'(/&,_w [
EI1GIBILITY “L e I
¥/ "7
J_Mm‘a___{_%jf j’/
'} RACE /
ATTENDANT f
HEALTH j

NO. OF SONS /

DATE OF / : MO,

TRIP YR,

?ff
7
a1l
A N g
%
3
1
1
3
a2
2
o
5l
il
s
Xk
X
3
1
3
g i
1
1
1

" ACCEPTANCE .
1919 29/514/p1, %2 iy ;



Cady, llelville We Pvt. Co®= M, 6 “nf. 5th Div. N.Y.

~
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QM 295 A-
Cady, Melville W, - 1332 September 2, 1930

Mre, Carcline Cady,
noute 72, :
Creenfield Center, N. Y.

Dear Madams;

o

shoo o iThe enblesed:  yeel | usSed by you on your

' pilgrimage to the Aérican Cembteries in Lurope has been
stamped showing "“Pilgrimage Compl&ted" and may be retain-

ed by you as an additional souvonir of your tripe

For The Quartormastor Goneral,
Very truly yours,
Re ‘B¢ SEANNQN,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

" ¥nel,
1 book
30/104



OFF | 1AL BUSINESS s

(— WAR DEPARTMENT 2 PENALTY EOR3PR{VATE use $300.
| - = AVLA L e

|

| . , BEen e :

| PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND W1DOWS

995 WEST 34TH STREET,
NEW YORK, N. Y.




leHX, = | Zee,
' | = ﬂl%f;;if27
O OFF | cER- IN-CHARGE ,

PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS

l BEG TO INFORM YOU .THAT | HAVE RETURNED

TO MY HOME SAFELY AND IN GOOD HEALTH.

SINCERELY, .

(SIGNED)M%




RPB—3-17-30—7M

- MevrvitLe V\ﬁ

DATE

DESTINATION "é e lestels

DATE .
k X —
(@& /
NAME—¢= —S—HOME ADD o le
s o
Lyl A / ) 7 ¥
RETURN ON S. S LAAK Lo HO" ROOM 1

¢ N[ A il L
40) B RATIN ] ER \ T
{l
RIEMARIK S e s e d e el e oAt sl e ala St el










QM 293 A0

c&dy. ml'line w. 4% 1238' v " 3 ¥ 1 ,- - April.l ‘3_6'.1*&

Mre. Caroline Cady,. . - ;
Besdeudam: - .. . re
Greenfield Center, Ne. Y.

‘ This office bas not yot reccived your passport for
use in' comnoetion with your pilgrimage to the American Come- -
teries in Burope. .~ . i iR,

1t is imperative. that every mother or widow making

WK
i i L]

this pilgrimege, whether an .American aitizen or not, have'a
passport issued end in the.hands of this office before she
beging her tripy . e oy Y el G o '

_ Please comply as early as possible -sith the instruc-
tiong shovm in fowm letter attached, or if you have herstofore
takem this action advise tais office to that effects

Should the olerk of the court not have been furrished
with "Special Pilgrimage Pagsport" applicationms, please request
him to take the matter up at once with the Passport Burezu,
Room 170, State, Tar and Navy Building, Tashington, De Ce, and
he will be furnished with these forms.

The person to Wwiom you should apply 1s the Glerk

of BALLtor 338 FHPTIN PIEbeSRTRIOE Cousty, Now Torks

| ]

Very truly yours,

P R. B, SHANINON,
1 Encl. - gaptain, "‘;‘.I. Corps,
Porm Let. Assistant.

80/1037/



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in repLY reFer To QM 293 A-C

Cady, Melville ¥. 1232-M
Aril 25, 1980

Mrees Carol ine Ca.d.y.
Route 2,
Greenfleld Center, lis Y»

Dear Madam:

| There is enclosed herewith Check No. 2925?%ﬁ the
/ amount of $ .00 O DAY for your meals and incidental
/ expenses from your home to New York on the pilgrimage
authorized by the Act of March 2, 1929.
UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES MUST ‘THIS CHECK BE CASHED
AND USED FOR ANY PURPOSE OTHER THAN THAT S?ECIFIEQ.
If for any reason, you are not able to sail on
the date mentioned in your invitation, the check must be
~ returned to this office immediately.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A, D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
1 Inel. Assistant.
Check No.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-C

Cady, Melville W. 1232-M

Mrs. Caroline Cady,
Route #2,
Greenfield Center, N. Yo

Dear Madam:

There is enclosed herewith Chéck:No. 2925"1:1 the
amount of $ §,op to pay for your meals and incidental
expenses from your home to New York on the pilgrimage
authorized by the Act of March 2, 1929.

UNDER WO CIRCUMSTANCES MUST THIS CHECK BE CASHED
AND USED FOR ANY PURPOSE OTHER THAN THAT SPECIFIED.

If for any reason, you are not able to sail on
the date mentioned in your invitafion, the check must be
returned to this office immediately_.

For The Quartermasfer General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
| 1 Captain, Q. M. Corps,
LA 1 Tnels Assistant.



. Cady, Melville We 1232<K April 25, 1930.

Mra. Caroclins Cady,
Route No. 2,
mmm N. Y.

Arrangements havo been completed for youx.transportation
to New York City on your pilgnimage to ths American Cemcteries in
Burope. Onoe week hafore your departure the railroad ticket agent,
of the first rozd shown below, will deliver your railrcad ard
pullman ticket to you. Your route to New York will be as follows:

-,

Lv. Greenfisld, D&M No. 180, 7:39 AM, May 12th,
Are smtm Springs 7:55 AM, May 12th,

Lv. Sarstoga Springs No.68, 8:08 AM, May l2th,
Are nlnn; 9:15 AM, May lzth.

Lv. Albany NYC No. 70 9:45 AM, May 12th,

Sy N Ky (GRBRG SO WERD g nl. A1 50 Py o, APt

offioials to sse that you are shown every courtesy and given assist-
anece, particularly at points where it is nccessary to change cars,

‘ Should you not receive your ticket six days bofore tho .
date shown for your departure please toke up at once with the ticket
‘agent and if he does not have your ticket, telegraph this office,
eolleot to that effect. , ¥ ¥

For The Quartermaster General,

4 " Very truly yours .
4@{"‘ i : . _‘l

A R. T. SHANNON, - 5

Gapta in, Q..Corps,
‘ Assistant,

30/1015/ %, ."'



QM 293 A-C
X Gedy, Welvills W. 12352 M

‘Gurtler, Geerge Jr. 856

Mre. Caroline M‘
Route 42,
Greonfield, New York.

Deer Medam:

April 35, 1530

Recelpt
date relative to your deaire guartered with lre. Guwrtler
youy

‘o be
when you make the to the grave of

under
the provisions of m#mm&m.ull-"pmss

"Republie™ May 13, 1030.
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C

Cady, ¥elville W, 1232 N

April 1, 1930.

Ers. Caroline Cndy,
Route #2,
Greenfield, F.Y.

Dear Madam:

The following instructions prepared by the Secretary of State -
contain the necessary instructions to be followed by you in obtaining
the passport or travel document to be utilized in connection with your
pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe. Please read the directions
carefully and call in person upon the nearest Passport Agent or clerk
of a Federal or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens.
Passport Agencies are located in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New York
City, San Francisco and Seattle. In large cities there are usually two
or more courts and at each county-seat a state court authorized to ac-
cept these passport applications. .

When you make this call be sure to take with you the four
photographs called for in the instructions together with your invitation
ag a means of identification. You should take with you to the passport
office at this time a friend who is an American citizen and who has
known you for several years. The passport Agent or clerk of the court
will mail your application to the Secretary of State in Washington, D. C.,
who will issue the passports and travel documents and will deliver them
to The Quartermaster General to ‘be held by him until your arrival in

New York.

The instructions prepared by the Secretary of State are as
'~ follows:

"A mother or widow who owes allegiance to the United States
must apply to the Department of State for a Special Pilgrimage
Passport through a Passport Agent or through a clerk of a Federal
court or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens and
on the form prescribed by that Department. When making applica-
tion, she should be accompained by a credible witness who is an
American citizen and who has known her for a period of two years
or more. With her application she should submit four photographs
on a light background and on thin paper not more than 3x3 inches
in size not less than 23x2% inches in size and such documentary



evidence of her American citizenship as she may have in her pos-
gession. In the absence of evidence of citizenship, her applica-
tion should be witnessed by a credible person residing in the
game community who is an American citizen, has known her for a
long period of time and is able to swear to the best of his or
her knowledge and belief that she is a citizen of the United
States.

"4 mother or widow who does not owe allegiance to the United
States must apply to the Department of State for a Pilgrimage
Travel Document through a clerk of a Federal court or a State court
having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens or through a Passport
Agent upon the form of application prescribed for that purpose,
entitled APPLICATION FOR A PILGRIMAGE TRAVEL DOCUMENT, issued
under the Act of March 2, 1929, submitting therewith four photo-
graphs on a light background and on thin paper not more than
3 x 3 inches in size and not less than 2% x 2% inches in size.
When making application she should be accompained by a credible
witness who has known her for a period of two years Or more.

"The Act of March 2, 1929, provides that no fee shall be
charged for the execution of an application for a passport or
travel document or for the issue of a passport or travel docu-
ment to a mother or widow making a pilgrimage to the cemeteries
of Europe in which deceased soldiers, sailors, and marines of
the American forces are now interred.

"Special Pilgrimage Passports and Pilgrimage Travel Docu-
mente when issued by the Department of State will be forwarded
to the War Department.

"Applicants resident in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New
York City, San Francisco and Seattle should execute applica-
tions at the Passport Agencies in those cities."

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly youre,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



Republie ¥ ) U= R co—c.ammu

5=13=-30 “
1232

I @C/W the invitation extended

(Accept or dé:h’ne)
me to make a pilgrimage to Europe at the expense of the

Government of the United States under the provisions of

the Act of Congress approved March 2, 1929.

Mrs, Caroline Cady

--Rt. #8, Greenfield Center, Saratoga CO., N. Y.

(Town or City) (State)

U. 5. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE. 1929
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QM 293 A=C
Cady, Melville ¥,-1232 Mareh 29, 1930

Mrs. Caroline Cady,
Greenfield Center,
New YOlto

Dear Madam:

Regeipt is acknowledged of your letter of Merch 10,
relative to your desire to mccompeny Mrs. Bertha Gertler on
‘the, 35 "Hepublic” May 13, 1930, to visit the grave of your

son, the late Privete Melville ¥, Gady, under the provisions
of the Act of March 2, 1929,

In view of the circumstences in this case, arrange-
ments have been made for you to seil on the steamship "Republie®.
A card setting forth the grave location of your son is enclosed
herewith for your information.

For The Quartermaster General.
Very truly yours,

Enclosure: ‘ R. B. SHANNON,
card Captain, Q. M. Corps,

np:1a ) ~ Assistant,



T

QU 295 A0
March 17, 1930.

Cadu Wl by g

Mre. d. d. w“l’.
$6-34 7and Street,
Jaoksen Beights,
hﬂs I'l..‘. N. Y.

Your attention ig invited to the inclosed copies
of letters from ¥rs. Minnie v, Higgins, Mrs. Caroline

Mmt&auMAuumrnm
you have any objection to these women being ineluded with
g’m ”w:‘.u “M m“*mm

vis who make the * under the provis
DSWMRMI.W-

For The Quartermaster General ,

. A. D. RUGHES
m Captain, q, n. ﬁlﬂ;
or- sk, 3180
" % 3ies
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WAR DEPARTMENT r 4
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENef:}t_;. { __._éf} L/
WASHINGTON -‘“\

\

in repLy rerer To QM 293 A-C Vel ‘ October"r ; 1.3£ /)r
i

Y’

A
<8

Cady, Melville W. 1232 M. _ ;E?“ \\5?
N\
Mrs, Caroline Cady, \§/ A
Route 4,2 » “\?; gl
Greenfield Center, N. Y. fjg}" ) ;?;{ \33 g #féjd
Dear Madam: f»{&f iy #
The Act of Congress which provides for pilg;ﬁﬁages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the milita;ﬁ or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval eergfbe at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains @gre now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimagés are to be paid by the United
States Government, reguires that the Secretary;éf War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in gﬁkeport to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929, The purpose of the invedtigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to_gﬁke the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to mgﬁb the pilgrimages, the number who degire
to make the pilgrimages during the calﬁﬁdar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made. 7
In order that the repoft referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, #t is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the bldnks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the eficlosed envelope which requiree no postage.
e
1. Do you desire to make 17(5 pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes) (No)
—
2. Do you desire to‘make he pilgrimage
in the calendar year/1930? 7 (Yes) (No)
3. Have you at any tifie made a previous visit
to the grave of tMe deceased member of the mili-
___tary or naval foyces in whom you are interested? (Yes) No)
/ Age ¢4 Health gf’” b
4. Please give ydur age and state of health, (Years) (Good) - (Poor)
/ English — (Yes) (No)
5. What langudge do you speak? Other language
(Specify language spoken)

&

///// For The Quartermaster General,

i Very truly yours,

R ]
Y syl asuiaia

Encl. (|JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act ' jor, Q. M, Corps,

Envelope Assistant,



QN 298 A=C
Cady, Melville W, Sepbember 7, 1929,

Mrs, Carcline Cady,
Route #3,
Greonfield Center, ¥, Y,

Doar Madam:

Recedpt is scknowledged of your letter of August 31, 1929,
relative to the pilgrimage of the Gold Ster Mothers and Widows to
m'”.

~ In respomse theretbp please bo advised that the Act of
Marech 2, 1920, provides that an imvitation for 2 pilgrimage shall be
extended the mothers and widgws of sems snd busbands who are buried
hwmmmummndmwemmw






N WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON _ﬁ’&“

in rEPLY mergr ro QM 293 A-C N

Oady, Molville W, June pg, 1929.

r. Charies P, Oady, -
Route § 2,
Gnmﬁold. Ganter WY,

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy ¢f an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimaze to

these cemeteries”.
4 9. A Di

CoM.6Z &
The records of th¥é office show that you are the father of the
late Pwt. Molville W. Ondy, &m » Whose rem ins sre now interred
::h::::"“..-&'uonm. /mericm Cemotery, Romagno-sous-lontfauson, Meuse,

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provigions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if ec, w11l you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrinmage. Both mothera and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, wnich defines the terms "mother" and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentie to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
If he wae survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

Yor your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

2 1incls.
Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



Qi 290 A=

Cady, Melville W, « 1232 September 2, 1930

Mrs, Caroline Cady,
Route #2,

Greenfield Center, N. Y.

Dear Madamg_

The encloted  pook used by you on your

pilgrimage to the American Cemeteries in Burope has been
stamped showing "Pilgrimage Completed” and mzy be retain-

ed by you as an additional souvenir of your tripe

For The Quartormastor Gomeral,

Very truly yours,

o :'.3 | R, E‘ DEA.LH\ICN
e Captain, Q. M, Corpﬂ.
A Z : Assiatant.
= s
e e
o, 3
e
H‘.-
@
il
Enel.
1 book

30/104



o'e' %1
LY

¢ )

) 3 ':'?ﬁ;‘"',n.w b 4
1R . S
a _‘;'*-"s«‘ "3




MRS, EVELYN M., BARRETT,PRESIDENT,
AMERICAN LEGION AUXILLIARY
SARATOGA SPRINGS, NEW YORK

ADVISE MRS, CADY TODAY PASSPORT RECEIVED
GaM 613

DeWITT
QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

Qi 293 A-C
Cady, Nelville W. 1232
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8. C. Form No. 9

Sigttar Corps, United Staes Army
Berstimnyt k"f:n?‘é‘ﬁi’*“;::‘:,t,“’f::f:“éf.lﬁii‘.;f" POSTAL TELEGRAPH-CABLE CO.

Washington, D. C.

U, 8. GOVERNMENT FRINTING OFFICE: 1829

11PO TR 66 3 EXTRA
SARATOGA NY 1P MAY 7-1930
R E SHANNON,
QUARTERMASTER CORPS WAR DEPT WASHN,D.G.

QM 293 A - G MRS CAROLINA CADYS PASSPORT SENT YOUR OFFICE FROM
BALLSTONSPA COURT HOUSE SO FAR SHE HAS NO WORD PLEASE INVESTIGATE
BEING DEAF AND DISABLED MUST GO WITH MRS GEORGE GURELER THIS CITY
SAILING MAY 13 PASSPORT DULY FILED OUT SHE WILL CANCEL ALL SPECIAL
PILGRIMAGE REQUEST IN ORDER TO SAIL MAY 13 WIRE.

| EVELYN M BARRETT,PRESIDENT AMER|CAN
LEGION AUXILLIARY SARATOGA SPRINGS
NY.

238PM.



8. C. Form No. 10

%igna‘; 'Olm*pﬁ, United States Army

mp n h gar Department Message Ceni:er, .
reiven af woom 3441, Munitions Building, LE ASED WlRE

ashington, D. C.

3—0312

U. 8. COVERXMENT FRINTING OFFICE: 10290

6Gl H 87 WD

NEW YGRK N Y 1100 A MAY 7 1930

QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON DC

FOLLOWI NG TELEGRAM RECEIVED |IN ERROR QUOTE SARATOGA NEWYORK TWO ONE
NAUGHT P MAY SIXTH NINETEEN THIRTY WAR DEPARTMENT WAR MOTHERS
AND WIDOWS TWO TWENTY FIVE WEST THIRTY FOURTH STREET NE¥WYORK

NY PLEASE WIRE WORD AS ‘TO CAROLINE HAMILTON GADYS PASSPORT

oy SRS

PILGRIMAGE WITH TWENTY SEVENTH DIVISION MAY THIRTEENTH REFER TO

ONE THREE NAUGHT SHé\‘dAY REQUEST A SPEGIAL PILGRIMAGE ALSO BUT

2
WISHES THAT DISREGARDED TO ENABLE HER TO SAIL MAY THIRTEENTH a
w|TH MRS GEORGE @URTLER OF THE CITY EVELYN M BARRETT
; )
PRES|DENT AMERICAN LEGION AUXILIARY SARATOCASPRINGS NEWYORK UNQUOTE %
WILLIAMS LLIZTA i“ |
/ Ll Wi ) ¥
1130A e | /\\ =
;mtt¢‘°‘ {37 DISPAILVEEE G S
nl?f“ =l MR\{ 7 1 ) \
&4 ¥ Q‘



8. C. Form No. 9

Sign Corps, United Stutes Army

War Department Message Center,

Rereiued ut Room 3441, Munitions Building, POSTAL TELEGRAPH-CABLE CO.

Washington, D. C.

3—0309

Nl KN CAPTAIN SHANNON, ' ;

= i QM. CORPS.

PLS. MAKE SPL EFFORT GET ANSWER TO OUR 64 PAID 3 EX MAY 7 TO
R E SHANNON QM CORPS SIGNED EVELYN M. BARRET SENDER WAITING FOR
REPLY BY WIRE VERY ANX|OUS RECEIVE SAME IMPT.
SARATOGA NY, MAY 8 30

1026 AM. _
THE ABOVE REFERS TO QM 293 A - C MRS CADYS PASSPORT.

ARMY MSG. CTR, -
MAY & K



April 28y 1930

1232 M
+ Gourge Jr. 638

Qi 203 A=C
Melville W.

{ W 1.‘\:';‘ =5.

]

Greonfield, New York.

Route §2,
Dosr Madam:

8. Careline Cady,
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|‘;?,.5 .-_.-
Cedy, Velvillo,W. 12z ipril 25, 1930.
.'. L N d “‘
Goroline “"i-t“-': :
o) a’f‘(‘ lin. f,
. t_( aTisld Penm N. Ic
Dear. Madam e i
“A Arrangements hava ‘been coinpleted i‘ofr your tramsportation
o New York City on yaur pilgrimage to the American Cemcteries in
i ST Europo. Ona weoek baforo our departure.the railroad ticket agent,
LA L B ‘of the first rohd shovmfb ow, will deliver your railrcad and
Poul TR @ullmzi:x tick:et to- 31'6‘1: thﬁ' route to ng York will be as follows:
% r; ) ‘,n, .,-:,. ‘-_'.:.:q.u’
L sy
f‘é':;:;:'- 3.0, \ :.3»
&7 L
RS g o U Vg L¥; Creenfield, m Bo.. iéh, b 3! A3, HMay 12%th,
Ave Seratoga Springs 7555 WAy I.Bth.
Lv. Saratoga Springs ‘Ro.88, 8:06 AM, May 12th,
Ar. Albany 9:15 AM, Hay in:n,
Lv. Albany NYC Ho. -?_0 'irts AM, May 12th, .
.y,  Ar. New York (Grand Central Terminal) 2:00 P, liny Bth
.. ™ o All railroad employees have been instructed by their Yé
tt S 6£ﬁcials to see that you are skown every courtesy and given assigt-~
T . ‘:'_Q."“", an&o, pa’rticularly at points where it is mecessary to change cars.
-:' "* ‘ . "Should you not receive your tickot six days bofore tha |
3 data shm Zor your departure please take up at once with the ticket
| , .agent and, 1f he does not have your ticket, telegrﬁph this office,
‘ apllqct tp th:;;t effact, %
o -'4 For ‘ﬁhg Q.L..rtsrmster Genercl, '
s R & A*‘.:s_%‘-", : Very truly yours’ : p e
; 1] W -?:_. L ., ; i
L \‘l“ " ..‘:;-“".! f ':?_,_ 3 i at .‘....H
| v % " - c:.‘@tﬂin, Q:JI.COZ'&?B, i A& ‘-;g\
& N WA Assistant, B3
Bo/1015/ "
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* Room:170, 'State,

%
oM 293 A0

Cady, Melville W,

1232 : - April, 26, 1930
Mrs. Carolinme Cady,
: L4 Genter, Ne. Y.

! This office has not yot roceived your passport for
ugé in conncction with your pilgrimage to the Amarloan Ccme~
teries in BEurope.
o
1t is imperative that every mother or widow making
this pilgrimage, whether an American citizen or not, have a
passport issued and in the hands of this office hefore she

beging her trip.

Pleage comply as.early as possible witi‘the instruc-
tions ghovm in ft:m'latt‘er attached, or if youw ‘have heretofore

-:.talmn this aotion advise this office to thab effect.

* L%

Should the clerk of fhe court mot have Been’ :Purﬂishsd
with "Special ‘Pi!l_grimhce Dagsport" applications, ‘pléase request
to take the' m%ter un at once with the Passport Buredu,
Tar‘add Novy Building, Tashington, D. G., and
he will be Surnished with these forms,

¥ -

‘'

'Ehe per’son to \mo‘m you sh:ould apply 1s ’Ehe ’G'lark

\

Bedlaton R% mmu%m&“’ or ‘-“""- '

M “‘Very truly yowrs,

Vol i
8 R. B, SHANION,
. ‘c; Captain, ".l. Corps,
Mm‘a’at. C ?) p ; ; Assistant.
¥ [ e i .
- Q o 4 '- b ‘?l .
‘%/m?ﬁi '] Yo VF '.‘"‘i' f ™ "
A % " il 7 ! i ‘s



In reyly refor to G 293 A-C.

\ .wﬁ;h the pilgr;.mage.. L .4 , o

| . . 4

o, Ao Re i WAF‘ DEPARTMENT 3
OFF*CL' OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
~ WASHINGTON
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Cady, "fhl'ville W. 1gse-M . ¢ ¥ April. 10, 1930
Urs, Cu'olina Lady, ' WA e L ad’ i _ &
TBeR “MadRm;: i A <

vreenf;u},d Denter, Now Y‘urk

This letter, which. contains general 1nforme.tion regardlpg the
p:.lgrimage to the- eemeter:t,es of Eurbi‘:e 1§1 be:.ng sent te eaeh n;uther and
widow who his expressed & .desire’ to'maké the pilgrimace dur:.nh the

* ¢alendar year 1930, The general plan for the conduct of the pilg

is shown in ‘the Pllg'imageﬁagulations, 8 copy of which is: sencloséd here-~
with, "In- ‘addition to the inrormatlon shown in the regulatipns),’ the
following explains in deta:.l spme of the most importent: tliings ooxmdc'bed

&
e

‘ "‘ Forma.l invitations are being e:t;ended to each mo ..ha:r and’ w'&%w

7 who has expressed a desire po-make t‘he pilgrimage during 19304 ﬁ S0

far as praq’bicable, these :anx:ta’oiona are being emendecl with a view to

... keeping thq women from each state together and the order in which the
“irinvitations to the women from the: ngveral gtates ‘arc issued is'uﬁaﬁ on a
« Grawing by lot which was held about one month . Inclosed with each
. dnvitation is & ¢ard for doknowledgment and it is quite importent that
Clryou aocept or décline thie invitation promptly in order thet the negss=—

: géry railroed, stesmship and hotel reservations Tty be arrenged, The
- .govermment will derrav all the necessary expenses of the pilgrimage,
sincluding rajlroad fare, hotel accommodations,.stoemship fare'and

‘other - 1nciﬁahtal eq:anqes.' It will not ‘pz‘ovida enything other than the
necessa:ry ezpens'ea 80, %p_at you ghould bring with you such funds’ &g you

vmay desire %o use for mgi;:lm small rurchaaeb gnd for other: u.os-.disthc’b-
iy o:t a peraona.l mt-\ire. NOAERI

2T Arrangemant- have beeu, made with the Amoriean Railmosd -
Association whit;i; asgures us the uddted smp:)o:rt ‘and conpeﬂ’a‘&tqn '{t all of
the railroads ip the. United States 4n handling the mevement 40 @nd from

New York City Ve, ']:he looal tioket agent will secure your mpailroad s&d

sleePer ticket and will make- the necessary pullman resérvations. ‘Hefore
your" aaparturb frgm your heme we will mail you a ehock, sufficient -
pay Tor your mealg and other. t:raveihng expenses while enroute to New

. Yorks Your rﬁibqad ti.ohat;-will provide fer a round trip from your home

to New York and upon arrival i@ New York the smmy officer im charge
theé New York 6fra,¢9 will collect the ratm ’t;‘ip gtub and hold it um
your return to New Yark frcm Exrope. :

prirarriﬁalml?ewfork, mw&nhwﬁ waamm
[ .,‘. ;“ \' A 2 P '™
gojengs' - v ols : s

" i
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and escorted to a .first ‘elass hotel where reservasions have. Boen made. il
The duration of your stay in New York will-Be from 24 to 48 hours. .At . -
the proper time, you will bé escorted to the steamship upon whigh passage -
has been engaged for Europe, = All of 4he women maKing this trip will 3
provided with cabin elass accommodations. aboard steamers which means that
from two to four will be quartered im the same stateroom. [f you have

any friend that you would like to be quartered with we will ondeayor to -
arrange it if you will. communicate with this offices, | :

: The ocean voyage will last abent’'B days and when fthe ship docks
at Cherkourg, France, each party will be met by officers especially °
detailed Por  the purpose and taken in a special train to Paris where
first elass hotel accommodations have been resérved, The first day in.-
Paris will,we a day of rost. . On the 2d day, the women of each party ¢
will placc a wreath on the tomb of the French unknown soldicr., In the
afternoon there will.be a rcception in which the Froneh war mothers, 3
government officials, and prominont-eivilians will pemticipates The !
following morning the groups going to. the difforcent cometeries'will lcave ,
Paris, travelling in moter busses, and procced to the ccmeteries where .
they will remain for about 7 days. Twenty-five women will be assigned
to each bus and an army officor will have charge of the bus. die. © _
itineraries to and frdm the cemetories and the ®aily itincraries.while at N
the cemeteries have reen varied so as to téke id points of historieal
interest as well-as'soma;parﬁé of the battlefields where Amoriean troops
were engaged, Upon return to Paris, each party will remain for about
9.days and during this time an opportunity will be given tc spe the points
of historical intcrest im Paris and vieinity., - The entire duration of -
your stay in Burope will be 'l4 days, and the itinerarics have boen' so
«arranged that cach day-.wikl be proviked for. Except in case of illness
or other unavoidable cause it will not be possible for any yeman making
the pilgrimage 0, remain in Burope for a longer period than 14 ‘days nor
to leave the party with which she is travelling unless she is proparesd to
pay all of her expenses after lcaving the party sinec the Aet. of ‘Congress
~authorizing the pilgrimaze spocifically states that the government shall
not pay the exponses of any woman who willfully leavos her party. ;

: Upon return to the United States each ship will be met in New
York City by army officers who will escort the mothors and widows to- the
trains which will take them home. .. Before leaving New York each woman
will be previded with her return railroal ticket, a sloeping gar tieket
ané¢ fun@s to cover the cost of méals and other travclling expénsess

Army officers arc being use# as guides and escorts throughout
this entire movement and care has been taken to select officers who will
see that proper care is taken of the women who are entrusted to their
eharge, Arrangements havo been made for taking care of women who may
be taken sick during the pilgrimage and also to care for the remains of
any who may die and provision has boen made for returning tdc remains o
any whe may die to their homes. It is essential %hat each woman making
the pilgrimage furnish The Quartermaster General with an emorgoncy cddress
of some relative or friend to be notified in the event of an emergemoy.
Medical care will be provided by eivilian agencies,, If such care |
needed in New York City it will be furnished By the hotal physicians or

SO/BM/ -8 =



by local hospitalss .board ship, medical care will L provided by the -
shipfs doctors and in Paris arrangements have been made with the American
Hospital for the hospitalization and treatment of eny women who may -need
itse In adcition to this, six doctors of the regular army will be on duty
throughout. the.pilgrimage, 4

Baggage will be limited to not to exeeed two pieoes of hand baggage
and the articles taken should be such as will be required for a trip of
about one month, ILaundry service can be obtained in New York and Paris.
Since the climate of Burope is much colder than that of the United States,
each woman should provide herself with sufficient warm clothing to. stand
the motor bus tr:Lp and .the fvis:,t Hoi the cemétarles. Ll

Since it is neoessary for this office to ma.ke all reservations i‘or
your accommodations throughout this pilgrimage, it will be greatly appre=
-ciated if you will meke prompt reply to any communications received from
this office,

Foi'_ ‘The Quartermaster General:

Very truly yours "'f '4

< ER . B ; AR o
" “‘__4.. ; . - v : A. D. HUG.EES’
(XY e DR IR TN Captain, Q. M. Corps, -
\ : Assistant, _
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON .

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A_C

tpril 1, 1930
Cady, ¥elville W. 1232 M T

¥rs. Caroline Cady,
Route #2,
Greenfield, E.Y.

Dear Madam:

The following instructions prepared by the Secretary of State
contain the necessary instructions to be followed by you in obtaining
the passport or travel document to be utilized in connection with your
pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe. Please read the directions
carefully and call in person upon the nearest Passport Agent or clerk
of a Federal or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens.
Passport Agencies are located in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New York
City, San Francisco and Seattle. 1In large cities there are usually two
or more courts and at each county-seat a state court authorized to ac-
cept these passport applications.

When you make this call be sure to take with you the four
photographs called for in the instructions together with your invitation
ag a means of identification. You should take with you to the passport
office at this time a friend who is an American citizen and who has
known you for several years. The passport Agent or clerk of the court
will mail your application to the Secretary of State in Washington, D. C.,
who will issue the passports and travel documents and will deliver them
to The Quartermaster General to be held by him until your arrival in
New York.

: The instructions prepared by the Secretary of State are as
follows:

"A mother or widow who owes allegiance to the United States
must apply to the Department of State for a Special Pilgrimage
Passport through a Passport Agent or through a clerk of a Federal
court or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens and
on the form prescribed by that Department. When making applica-
tion, she should be accompained by a credible witness who is an
American citizen and who has known her for a period of two years
or more. With her application she should submit four photographs
on a light background and on thin paper not more than 3x3 inches
in size not lese than 2%x2% inches in size and such documentary



evidence of her American citizenship as she may have in her pos-"" '
session. In the absence of evidence of citizenship, her applica-
tion should be witnessed by a credible person residing in the

same community who is an American citizen, has known her for a

long pericd of time and is able to swear tc the best of his or

her knowledge and belief that she is a citizen of the United
States.

"A mother or widow who does not owe allegiance to the United
States must apply to the Department of State for a Pilgrimage “
Travel Document through a clerk of a Federal court or a State court
having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens or through a Passport
Agent upon the form of application prescribed for that purpose,
entitled APPLICATION FOR A PILGRIMAGE TRAVEL DOCUMENT, issued
under the Act of March 2, 1929, submitting therewith four photo-
graphs on a light background and on thin paper not more than
%2 x 3 inches in size and not less than 2} x 2} inches in size.

When making application she should be accompained by a credible
witness who has known her for a period of two years or more.

"The Act of March 2, 1929, provides that no fee ghall be
charged for the execution of an application for a passport or
travel document or for the issue of a passport or travel docu-
ment to a mother or widow making a pilgrimage to the cemeteries
of Europe in which deceased soldiers, gailors, and marines of
the American forces are now interred.

"Special Pilgrimage Passporte and Pilgrimage Travel D90u-
merite when issued by the Department of State will be forwarded
to the War Department. &

"Applicants resident in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New
York City, San Francisco and Seattle should execute applica-
tions at the Passport Agencies in those cities."

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



: QU 293 A=C |
" Cady, Melville ¥,-1233 Mareh 29, 1930

h. 031'611!. cﬂdy,
Greenfield Center,
New York.

Dear ladem: WiV i

Regeipt is acknowledged of your letter of March 10,
relative to your desire to accompeny Mrs. Bertha Gertler on
the 85 "Hepublie” May 13, 1930, to visit the grave of your
son, the late Privete Melville ¥, Cady, under the nrcusionn
ormmofmreha,mm. :

In view of the oircumstances in this omse, errange-
ments heve boen made for you to ssil on the steamship "Republio®,
A card setting forth the grave locetion of your son is enclosed
herewith for your information.

For The Quartermaster General.
Very truly yours,

’

el : i Re Es m,
eard Captain, Qs M. Garpl,
1Bl Assistant,



In replz;mgéonau"
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE-OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
%3 LWASHINGTON

-

. . o

K
‘..L'((JJ bl e, Wb

-
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; This letter, which coﬁt_gins- general information regarding the
pilgrimage -to the cemeteries of -Europe, is being sent to each mother and

.widow who has-expressed a desire to make the pilgrima e during the

calendar year 1930. The general plan for the conduct of the pilgrimage
is shown in the Pilgrimage Regulations, & copy of which is enclosed here~
with, In' addition to the information shown in the regulations , the

following explains in detail some of the most importent things connected
with the pilgrimage, , g o

g / sFormal juvitations are_‘beiﬁg.- exi;f§pdgd to each mother and widow
who has expressed a desire to pake'the pilgrimage during 1930, In so

. ' far as practiceble, these invitations are being extended with a view to
." keepifg the women from each state together and the order in which the

'invitations to the women from the seyeral states are issued is baged on a
‘drawing by lot which was held about one month agoa Inclowi‘ﬁth each

invitetion ig & card for acknowledgment and it is quite fmportent that

' you accept or,decline this invitation promptly in o'i'dcr that the néces-—

sary railroad, steamship and hotel reservations may be arranged. The

" government will: defray all the nocessary expenses of the pilgrimage,

ineluding railroad'fare, hotcl accommodations, steamship fare and all
other: incidental expenses, It will not provide anything other %han the
necessary expenses S0 that you should bring with you such funds &s you
tiay desire to uge for making small purchases and for other uges distinct-
ly of a'porsonal nature, ! - * :

. Arrangements have been made with the American Railroad
Associatiom whioh assuros us the tnited support and cooporation of all of
the railroads in the United States in’ Handling the movement to and from
New York Oity. The local ticket agent will secure your railroad amnd

wslecper ticket and will make the necessary pullman resérvations, Before

your departire from your home we will mail you a chock, sufficient to

.pay for your meals and other travelling expenses while enroute to New

York, Your railroad ticket will provide for a round trip from your home
to New York and upon arrival in New York.the army officer in charge of
the New York office will colleect the return trip stub and hold it until
your return to New York fram Europe, . : wh

Upon arriyal in New York, y:‘oii'will, be met by an army officer

30/994/ S ER
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and cseortcd to a first class hotel where reservations have bcen madé.
The duiation of your stay in New York will be fron 24 to 48 hours, At
the proper time, you will e gscorted to the steanship upon which passage
has been cngagcd for Burope, All of the women making this +rip will be
provided with oubin class eccommodations abcard eteamers which mesns that
from two we Tow: #ill Ko yiartored in the szme stoteroom. ~ If you have

- _vany friend that you mould like o be -uartered with we will cndeavor to- -
arrange 1% if you willi commupizats 7ith this office,

’ The occean veyage wWill last about 3 daye -and when the ship docks
at Cherbourg. France,,each perty 7ill.be mes by officers ‘especially
detailed for tho puTpOSc and:tuken in o spozial Yrein %o Paris where
first class hotel uvcomodations aave teen reserved, The first day in
Paris will be & éay of 1ost. On sic 2d dav, the women of cach party
will place a wreecth cn the tomb of the Fron L unknmow: soidicr. Tan the
afternocn thers will be a rueeption iu whiai vhe Tronsh war mothors,
govornment officials, amd.promiagent: civiliaas will varticipatc. The
following morning thc groups going to tho different ccmetéries will loave
Paris, travelling in motoy ioussus, uné proccci to the cemeterics where
they will remain for about 7.days. [Iwenby--fie women will be assigned
%o each bus and an army officor will have, charse of the bus. The
itinorarics to and from the cemuferics and the #aily itincraries while at
tho ecemoteries have heen varied so as to-take in points cf historieal -
interest as well as some parts ¢f tho battlefields wherc American troops
Wwere cngaged, Upon return to Paris, ealth party will remain’ for about )
5 days and guring this time an 'oppdriﬁ;hity 7ill be''given %6 see the points:
of historlcal interest.in Paris'and viciaity. The outire duration of -
your: stay in Burope will.be 14 days, and the itincrarics have boen so - '
arranged that cach day will be provided for, Except in case of illness’
oFf other unavoidable :cause it :Will not he _'p'éssibi,'é “for any woman making
the pilgrimage to remain im Europe for 4 louger periocd than 14 days nor-
to loave the party with which she:is trawelling unless she ‘i8 propared to
pay all of her expengcs aftor leaving the party since the Act of Congress
authorizing the pilgrimase spocifically states that the government shall

- no% pay the exponses of any womap.who williplly leayos her partye

Upon return. t.o;‘thﬁf;gnitﬁé';é‘etqfto'é each ship will'bte met in New
York City by army officers who.will escort the mothowrs and widows to tHe
trains vhich will take thom home. . Before loaving Nuy,York each Woman

- will be provided with her return railroad tickét, a sloeping car ticket

ry - @nd-funds to cover the cost of,meals.and .other travelling ©Xpenses.

T - e LT oy et e i vt IR Al

ooy Ammy officers arg being used as: guides and escorts ‘throughout-

this entire movement:ond ggre has been talken to select officers who trill
B86¢ that proper careyis: taken of. the womea who are entriusted to their

+* ¢harge, .A._rrangemells have ;beén made for. teking care of worén who miy
e taken sick during.he pilgpimage ghd gleo’to gare for thé-remains of
p any who may die and provision -has boen mpde for,returning ‘the remains of

¢ ¥ iany who moy die to $helr homes,, : 1-It s eqsqppi‘ﬁ.l thot cach’ womsn making

i " ho pilgrimage furnish The Quertormister Gemeral with on emorgency address

'« Wof some relative or friend ikorbe qu;;i‘ii_iti in the .event of an emergency;
Medical care will be provided by civilion agencicss If such care is
needed in New York City 4% will be furnishcd by the hotal physicians or

. 80/994/ -2 =



by local hosp:.tals. Aboard sh:Lp, medlceu care m.ll be provided by the \\-
ship!s doctors and: in Paris arrangements have been made’ with the America;!\“
Hospital for the hospitalization and treatment of any women who may needsr i\‘
‘it. In adcition to Bhis)isix: doctors of the reguler ermy will be on dutg

. “throughout the pilg;rlmage" o= 8 del) W w : NEY- Dy t gVl

i Baggage will ha 1im1ted-to not to exceed two pleces o_ hand baggage \ "
and the articles téken should be such,as will be required for a trip of A g
about one month, Liuhdry service can-be.gbtained in New York amd Paris. - % .-
Since the climate of‘Europe is much colder than that of the United States, A
each woman ghould provide herself with sufficient warm clothing to stand Proatiing
the motor bus trip and i the' ‘visit o the cqmetanes. . 0

“he

Since it is necessary for this of flLe to mahe all reservations for
your accommodations tihroughout this pilgrimage, it will ‘be greatly appre- 2
ciated if you will make prompt reply to..any cormunications received from 4
this office. ol

For The Quartermaster General:

‘Vbry truly yours,

A, D, HUGHES, -
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.
1 .Enclosure.
Regulation.

30/994&/ P L =B
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARYERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

iN REPLY rEFER To QM 293 A-C , October ¥ 5 1929,
Cady, Melville W, 1252 M.

Mrs., Caroline Cady,
Route #3,
Greenfield Center, N. Y.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary cof War make an investigation and
gubmit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929, The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothere and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to meke the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes) - (No)

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 19307 , (Yes) (No)

3. Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) (No)

Age Health _
4, Please give your age and state of health, (Years) (Good) (Poor)

English — (Yes) (No)

5. What language do you speak? Other language
(Specify language apokqgl_

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
Encl, JOHN T, HARRIS,

Act Major, Q. M, Corps,
Envelope Assistant,
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WAR DEPARTMENT '
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY reFer o QM 293 A-C
Cady, Melville W. Septe 4, 1929,
1232

" Mr. Cherles F. Cady,
Route #2,
Greenfield, Center, N. Y.

Dear Sir:

The records of this office do no& indésati at a reply has been
received to our communication dated e 29, 19 #king inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
service man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-

grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who

hag not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

2. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman

who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Seetion 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and

relationship in the space opposite.

% If survived by a widow or mother does she
desire to make the_pilgrimage?Am_H—

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Aggistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT .
" _OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N rerLy rerxr To QM 293 A-C
Cody, Melville VW, June 29, 1929.

Mr, Charles P, Cady,
Route § 24
Greenfield, Oenter N.Y.

Dear Sir:

Your attentiocn ies invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congrese approved March 2. 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pillrrimage to
these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the father of the
late Pvt. Melville W. Cady, Oo.Ge 28%th Infs, whoBe rem ins are now interred
in the Meuse~Argonns imericm Cemetery, Romagne-sous-lontfsuson, Meuse,
Froanco.

Will you please advise thie office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow whc is entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimege, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widowe are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and "widow". If the relative -
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.

If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

2 incls.
Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.
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Guartermastor Supply Offlcer, Washington Genvral Intermediate
Dapot, Washington, D. 0.

1. You are authorized to send ome flag, at Jovermment expense, to
of the followingz addressas:

(3) Mrs. Marie L. Mertling, 59 Dedraw Aveuue, Jamaica, liaw Yori =
Mother of Pvt. Heury Mertling, Co. 4, 316th Inf. -
Notify consignes.

(2) Mrs. Caroline Cady, Rei. Noe 2, Greenflold Center, 3aratogs
County, New fork - Mother of Fwi. Helville i. Cady,s Coe Gy
28%h Inf, = Nollfy consiguees i

(3)Mrss Cs Jo Jeed, Blookfield, Iowa - lother of Opls Verne Qe |
Reed, Jo. U, 101st fleld Bne, Signal Jorps - Notify conaigmbe.

By order of The uartermaster Jeneral:

N TN Teer) ©b

Re Po HARBOLD, ' RK
Agsintants.
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